INCIDENT KIT SECTION

The kits shown in this section have been developed with input from field user
groups and have been identified as a national standard. This means that the
kit is stocked by each NISC and is used on an interagency basis. When or-
dering from this section, the unit of issue (U/l) will be KT.

Contact your servicing NISC with questions, comments or suggestions, in-
cluding proposals for new kits and/or additions/deletions to existing kits. Re-
quests for new kits and kit changes must be submitted using the Kit Change
request form available at http://www.fs.fed.us/fire/cache/kitchg.html.

NISCs may update kits on an attrition basis during the year the changes are
made. This insures the greatest economy of operations within the national
cache system. For this reason, kits ordered from a NISC may or may not
contain identical items to those listed during the early part of the fire season.
As kits are returned and repacked, they will be packed to the identified stand-
ard.

During peak periods of incident support, kits may be shipped with shortages
based on availability of components. The packing list enclosed with each kit
will reflect applicable changes. Any discrepancies from the packing list upon
receipt of a kit should be reported to the servicing NISC.

All kits containing hazardous materials will be appropriately labeled and iden-
tified according to 49 CFR Part 172. Hazardous materials may be removed
from kits that are shipped by commercial air freight.

Weight and cubic feet information provided with each kit description should
be considered an estimated average only.
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

AERIAL SPHERE DISPENSER KIT NFES 003410
$11,311.47

FS/BLM APPROVED
Loc: PFK, SFK, NWK

WT: 110 Ib
CU: 5.92 ft

KIT CONTAINS TRACKABLE PROPERTY

QTY

2EA
2EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
3 EA
25EA

196

NFES

003004
000037
001065
003006
003000
003001
003002
003003
003005

DESCRIPTION

Bag - Sphere

Canteen - 1 Qt (.9L), Plastic, Disposable, W/O Cover
Container - Kit Iltem Only (For Kit Packing)

Converter - Electric

Handbook - Operations, Premo MKIII

Machine - Main Frame, Premo Unit

Plans - Operations

Strap - Tie Down

Test - Spheres, Blank Test
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION
AIR OPERATIONS KIT

Loc: CDK, RMK, PFK, SFK, GBK, NWK, SAK

$1,744.19

WT: 2121b

CU: 12.24 ft

QTY NFES
3EA 001258
4 PG 000834
2PG 000030
2EA 000042
1EA 002006
1EA 000645
1EA 000288
3HK 000052
12 PR 001029
1EA 000307
2PR 000295
6 PR 000318
3PR 001028
1 KT 001604
2EA 000285
4 EA 000303
4 EA 000302
4 EA 000301
4 EA 000304
6 EA 001036
4 EA 000284
1EA 000282
12 EA 000447
1EA 000291
3RO 000279
3RO 000278
1EA 001204
1EA 000532
1EA 000290
1 SH 001284
2EA 000196
2EA 000177
10 EA 000178
10 EA 000186
10 EA 000185
1 EA 000197
12 EA 000213

DESCRIPTION

NFES 000270

Battery - 6 Volt, General Purpose, Lantern, Screw Terminal, NEDA 918

Battery - Alkaline, NEDA 14A, Size C 1.5V
Battery - Size AA, 1.5 Volt, Penlight

Cap - High Visibility

Carton - Fiberboard, 23" X 19" X 10"

Carton - Fiberboard,42" X 13 1/2" X 14"

Clock - Digital, Battery Operated, W/Alarm,12/24 Hour
Cord - Cotton Braided, 1/8" X 100’

Earplugs - Sound, W/Case

Extinguisher - Fire,20A:120Bc, 20 Lbs

Gloves - Fluorescent Orange, Large

Goggles - Clear Lens, Uvex Stealth Model ANSI Z87.1
Headsets - Sound Barrier, Inco-155 Or Equal
Kit - First Aid, Type Il,24 Person

Lantern - Big Beam, W/Flasher

Lantern - G Marker, Amber Lens

Lantern - GMD Marker, Clear Lens

Lantern - GMD Marker, Green Lens

Lens - Blue, GMD Marker

Marker - Fluorescent, W/Zipper

Message Dropper - Message Dropper

Padlock - W/2 Keys

Pen - Ballpoint, Blue

Pliers - Slip Joint 6" Long

Ribbon - Flagging, Red, 1" Wide

Ribbon - Flagging, Yellow, 1" Wide

Scales - Personnel Weighing

Scales - Spring, 200 Lb

Screwdriver - Flat Tip, 6"

Sheeting - Plastic Clear, 10' X 10’

Sign - Danger Keep Out, Polyvinyl, 14" X 10"
Sign - Danger No Smoking, Polyvinyl, 14" X 11"
Sign - Direction Arrow, White Tag, 14" X 11"
Sign - No Parking, Polyvinyl, 14" X 10"

- Parking, Polyvinyl, 14" X 10"

Sign - Restroom Women, White Tag, 12" X 12"
Strap - Chin, Safety Helmet, Bullard ES-42
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

(Continued from page 197)

AIR OPERATIONS ACCESSORY KIT (continued)

2RO
5RO
2EA
2EA
1EA

198

000280 Tape - Adhesive, Orange Fluorescent

000222 Tape - Filament, 1" X 60 Yd

001169 Tape - Strapping, W/Dispenser, 3/4" X 8.33 Yd, Scotch 3M
001242 Vest, High Visibility - ANSI Class Il

000308 Windsock - Small, 9" X 30", W/Bracket

Incident Kit Section
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

AIR OPERATIONS BRANCH KIT NFES 000660
$169.80
Loc: RMK, PFK, SFK, GBK, NWK
WT: 27 Ib
CU: 1.9t
QTY NFES DESCRIPTION
1EA 000288 Clock - Digital, Battery Operated, W/Alarm,12/24 Hour
4 EA 000615 File - Expando, 10 Pocket, Letter Size
3 PG 001336 Form,ICS-213 - General Message,(1/79)
1PG 001342 Form,ICS-219-1 - Resource Status Card, Label, Grey (2/81)
1PG 001346 Form,ICS-219-4 - Resource Status Card, Helicopter, Blue (4/82)
1PG 001347 Form,ICS-219-5 - Resource Status Card, Personnel, White (4/82)
1PG 001348 Form,ICS219-6 - Resource Status Card, Aircraft, Salmon (4/82)
1PG 001350 Form,ICS-219-8 - Resource Stat Card, Equip/Task Forces, Buff (4/82)
1PD 000086 Form,OF-252 - I/A Helicopter Pass/Cargo Manifest(6/06)
2PD 001064 Form-AMDG67/FS5700-17 Or OAS67/FS5700-17,I/A
Helicopter Load Calculation
1EA 001885 Guide, Pms510 - Interagency Helicopter Operations (2013)
12 EA 000447 Pen - Ballpoint, Blue
1EA 001352 Sorter - Card, "T"
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

BELT WEATHER KIT NFES 001050
$101.79

Loc: ALL CACHES
WT: 1.51b
CU: .01 1t

NSN #6660-01-024-2638/GSA

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION

1EA 001155 Anemometer - Hand, Wind Speed Indicator

1EA 001160 Board - Writing

1EA 001157 Bottle - Water, 1 1/4 Oz, Plastic

1EA 001154 Case - Belt Weather Kit

1EA 001814 Compass - Smoke Chaser

1EA 001178 Form,B-O-6A - Humidity & Dew Point Table,(5/72)
1EA 001179 Form,B-0O-6B - Humidity & Dew Point Table,(5/72)
1EA 001182 Form,B-O-6C - Humidity & Dew Point Table,(5/72)
1EA 001185 Form,B-O-6D - Humidity & Dew Point Table,(5/72)
1EA 002155 Form,B-O-6E - Humidity & Dew Point Table

1PD 001159 Form,OF251 - Mobile Fire Weather Observer's Record,(12/89)
1PD 000448 Pad - Writing, Ad-777, Di-5A Or Equal

2 EA 001002 Pencil - Wooden #2

1EA 001156 Psychrometer - Sling W/Humidity Calculator
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

THE FOLLOWING BIOLOGICAL HAZARD KITS PROVIDE FULL BODY COVERAGE AND PROTECTION
AGAINST DIRECT EXPOSURE TO BLOOD, BODY FLUIDS AND AIRBORNE INFECTIOUS DISEASES. For
more information about these products contact your agency Safety and Health representative.

BIOLOGICAL HAZARDS PROTECTION KIT NFES 001660
INDIVIDUAL
$9.70

Loc: NRK, BFK, CDK, RMK, PFK, NCK,
NEK, GBK, NWK, LGK, WFK, AKK

WT: 551b

CU: .27 ft

NSN #6515-01-585-1976/GSA

QTY DESCRIPTION ONE SIZE FITS ALL
1EA Biohazard Bag
1PR Glasses, Clear Safety w/ Anti-Fog Coating
1 PR Gloves, Nitrile, Large
1 EA Gown, Polycoated Blue, Unisize, w/ Sleeves, Hood, Elastic Wrists and Face
Enclosure
1 EA Mask, 3M 9010 N95
1PR Shoe Covers, Disposable w/ Non-skid Bottoms

BIOLOGICAL HAZARDS PROTECTION KIT NFES
001675

MULTI-PERSON

$66.28

Loc: NRK, BFK, CDK, RMK, PFK, NCK,
NEK, GBK, NWK, LGK, WFK, AKK

WT: 5.551|b

CU: .75 1t

QTY DESCRIPTION ONE SIZE FITS ALL

3 EA Biohazard Bag

2 PR Glasses, Clear Safety w/ Anti-Fog Coating

10 PR Gloves, Nitrile, Large

10 EA Gown, Polycoated Blue, Unisize, w/ Sleeves, Hood, Elastic Wrists and Face
Enclosure

10 EA Mask, 3M 9010 N95

10 PR Shoe Covers, Disposable w/ Non-skid Bottoms
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

BODY FLUIDS BARRIER KIT NFES 000640
$35.81

Loc: NRK, CDK, RMK, PFK, SFK, GBK, NCK, LSK, NWK, LGK, WFK, SAK, NEK, AKK
WT: 11b

CU: .10 ft

NSN #6515-01-376-7247/GSA

QTY DESCRIPTION

2 EA Bag, Bio-Hazard Disposal 7--10 gal, 14" X 16”
1EA Carrying Case

2 EA Face Shield, Loerdal Patient #4600

2 EA Gloves, Latex P2, #7728

2 EA Micro shield Barrier, Mouth To Mouth, #0545
4 EA Towelettes, Anti-microbial Skin Wipes, #25100
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

CHAIN SAW KIT NFES 000340
$1,119.07
Loc: NRK, CDK, BFK, RMK,

PFK, SFK, GBK, NCK, LSK,
NWK, LGK, WFK, NEK

WT: 46 Ib
CU: 5.02 ft
KIT CONTAINS TRACKABLE PROPERTY
QTY NFES DESCRIPTION
1EA 000383 Axe - 3-5 Lb, 26" Straight Handle W/Sheath
1EA 000645 Carton - Fiberboard,42" X 13 1/2" X 14"
1EA 000159 Chainsaw - 20" To 24" Bar W/Guard
1PR 000045 Chaps - Protective, Summer Weight, 32" Long
1EA 000741 Container - Fuel/Qil, 2 Compartment
10 PG 001027 Earplugs - Foam, Disposable
2PR 000318 Goggles - Clear Lens, Uvex Stealth Model ANSI Z87.1
1KT 000342 Kit - Chain Saw Tool Roll
6 EA 003444 Oil - 2 Cycle, Mix Size For 1 GL (3.8L) Of Fuel Mix
2QT 001869 Oil - Bar & Chain, 1 Qt (.9L)
1EA 000744 Packsack - Waterproof, W/Straps
1LB 003309 Rag - Wiping (Kit Item)
10 EA 000216 Tag - Shipping (Blank)
2 EA 000515 Wedge - Felling, 6"
2 EA 000884 Wedge - Felling, 8", Textured/Smooth
2 EA 000516 Wedge - Felling, 8", Rifled
2 EA 002725 Wedge - Plastic, Felling, 12" X 1-1/8" X 3 1/4"
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

CHAIN SAW TOOL ROLL KIT NFES 000342
$35.00
Loc: CDK, RMK, GBK, NCK, LSK, NWK, NEK,

AKK
WT: 11b
CU: .10 ft

PLEASE SPECIFY THE SAW TYPE WHEN ORDERING THIS KIT.

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION
1EA 000347 Case - Chain Saw, Tool Roll
1EA 000351 File - Mill, 8", Bastard
2 EA 000345 File - Round, 7/32", Chain Saw
1SE 000061 Guide - File, 7/32", W/File & Handle
1EA 000063 Handle - File, For 8" To 14" Files
1EA 000344 Plug - Spark, Chainsaw
1EA 000256 Screwdriver - Flat Tip, 2"
1EA 000346 Tool - Combination, Chainsaw Or Pump
1EA 000336 Wrench - Torque
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

COFFEE HEATING KIT NFES 000480

$1,012.61

Loc: NRK, CDK, BFK, RMK, PFK, SFK, GBK, NCK, LSK,
NWK, LGK, WFK, NEK, AKK

WT: 157 Ib
CU: 11.17 ft

20# Propane Tank (NFES 000491) is no longer part of the Coffee

Heating Kit and needs to be ordered separately.

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION

1EA 000471 Assembly - Fuel Line, Coffee Heating Kit
5EA 003300 Bag - Garbage Liner, Plastic, 30 GL

1EA 000482 Basket - Filter, W/Handles

1EA 000500 Carton - Fiberboard, 22" X 22" X 36"

8LB 000496 Coffee - Drip, Approx 1 Or 2 Pound Cans
1EA 001083 Cover - Urn, Coffee

100 PG 000499 Cream - Substitute, Individual Packet, 3 Grams
1 BX 000465 Cup - Paper, Plastic Coated, 8 Oz

2 EA 000676 Faucets - Coffee Urn, Chrome, 1/2" NPSH
50 EA 000483 Filters - Paper, Coffee Basket, 23" X 9"

1EA 000478 Igniter - Long Handle

1EA 001181 Instructions - Coffee Heating Kit (NFES 0480)
1PR 000494 Mitts - Oven, 14" Long

1EA 000331 Opener - Can, Wing Handle

1EA 000487 Pail - Pouring, Stainless Steel, 12 Qt (11.4L)
1EA 000485 Ring - Seating

100 EA 000497 Spoon - Plastic, 5" Long

1EA 000484 Stand - Coffee Urn, Ring Type

1EA 000488 Stove - Water Heater, Single Burner

150 PG 000498 Sugar - Granulated, Individual Packets

50 PG 000381 Sugar Substitute - Individual Packet

1EA 000481 Urn - Coffee, 20 GL (75.7L) Stainless Steel
1EA 000490 Windshield - Stove, Water Heater

2 EA 000473 Wrench - Adjustable, 10"
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

CRASH RESCUE KIT NFES 001040

$637.94

Loc: NRK, CDK, BFK, RMK, PFK,
SFK, GBK, NCK, LSK, NWK, SAK,

NEK, AKK

WT: 31.51b
CU: 1.62ft

QTY

1EA
1EA
11 EA
1SE
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
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NFES

001092
001091
001281
001097
001113
001095
001093
001094
000049

DESCRIPTION

Axe - Crash, Serrated Edge

Axe - Crash, Smooth Edge

Blade - Hacksaw

Case - Canvas, Rescue Kit

Cutter - Bolt, 24"

Frame - Hack Saw

Knife - Rescue, Seat Belt Type

Opener - Door W/Claw Tool

Pliers,12" - Adjustable Joint, Angle Nose, Multi Tongue
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EVACUATION, S.K.E.D. KIT

$855.57

Loc: CDK, RMK, PFK, SFK, GBK, NCK, LSK, NWK, LGK, WFK, SAK, NEK

WT: 51.311b
CU: 5.13 1t

QTY

1PG
3 EA
1EA
4 EA
1HK
2EA
1KT
2BX
1EA
3 EA
1EA
2 HK
1EA
1SE
1EA

NFES

000030
000443
000645
000446
000052
000667
001604
003012
001670
000646
000291
001041
000290
000445
000662

INCIDENT KIT SECTION

DESCRIPTION

Battery - Size AA, 1.5 Volt, Penlight
Blanket - Paper Disp 60" X 90"

Carton - Fiberboard,42" X 13 1/2" X 14"
Compress - Cold

Cord - Cotton Braided, 1/8" X 100’
Headlamp - Firefighters

Kit - First Aid, Type Ill,24 Person
Lightstick - Chemical, 12 Hour, Yellow
Litter - S.K.E.D.

Marker - Ground, 9" X 10" (For NFES 0650)
Pliers - Slip Joint 6" Long

Rope - Nylon, 1/4" X 100’

Screwdriver - Flat Tip, 6"

Splint - Inflatable, All Limbs, 6 Piece
Splint - Spline
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

FINANCE SECTION KIT NFES 000390

$632.01

Loc: NRK, CDK, BFK, RMK, PFK, SFK, GBK, NCK, LSK, NWK, LGK, WFK, SAK, NEK,
AKK

WT: 147 Ib
CU: 6.43 ft

This kit does not contain the Office Supplies Kit NFES 000760; order separately if needed.

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION

1PG 000030 Battery - Size AA, 1.5 Volt, Penlight

1PG 000033 Battery - Size D,1.5V,Alkaline,General Purpose

1EA 000790 Box - Interfile, Legal And Letter Size

1EA 000288 Clock - Digital, Battery Operated, W/Alarm,12/24 Hour

1EA 001065 Container - Kit Item Only (For Kit Packing)

1PG 001054 Form,AD-382 - Claim/Damage

1PG 001078 Form,DI-570 - Employee Claim For Loss Or Damage To
Personal Property

1PG 001336 Form,ICS-213 - General Message,(1/79)

1PG 001576 Form,ICS-225 - Incident Personnel Rating,3-Part Set (9/86)

1PG 000863 Form,OF-286 - Emergency Equipment Use Invoice,(7/90)

3 PG 000866 Form,OF-288 - Emergency Firefighter Time Report,(3/83)

1PG 000862 Form,OF-294 - Emergency Equipment Rental Agreement,(8/90)

1BK 001173 Form,OfF296 - Vehicle/Heavy Equip Inspect Checklist,4/00

15 PD 000872 Form,OF-297 - Emergency Equipment Shift Ticket,(7/90)

10 PD 000420 Form,0OF-304 - Emergency Equipment Fuel And Oil Issue,(7/90)

1PG 000422 Form,OF-305 - Emergency Equipment Rental Use Envelop,(7/90)

1 PG 001098 Form,OF-313 - Incident Injury Case File Envelope,4/00

1PG 001099 Form,0OF-314 - Envelope, Incident Claims Case File,(4/00)

15 BK 000891 Form,SF-261 - Crew Time Report,(5/78)

1EA 002501 Lantern - Camp, Electric, Fluorescent

1RM 003310 Paper - Copier, 8 1/2" X 11"

208 Incident Kit Section 2014 NFES Catalog Part 1: Fire Supplies and Equipment



INCIDENT KIT SECTION

FIRST AID KIT, TYPE 1, POCKET
$12.25

Loc: NRK, CDK, BFK, RMK, PFK, SFK,
GBK, NCK, LSK, NWK, LGK, WFK, NEK,
AKK

WT: .311b
CU: .01 1t

NSN #6545-00-656-1092/GSA

QTY DESCRIPTION

2 PK Acetaminophen Tablets (2/PK)
1RO Adhesive Tape, 12" X2 12 YD
2PK Aspirin Tablets (2/PK)

4 EA Bandage, Butterfly, 1/2” x 2 3/4”
1EA Bandage, Elastic, 2" x 4 yd

6 EA Bandage, Woven Adhesive, 1” x 3”
1EA Biohazard Bag

1 EA Case

1 EA Contents List

1 EA Face Mask

2 EA Gauze Pads, 2" x 27

1 PR Gloves, Non-Latex

1 EA Instructions, Mouth to Mouth Barrier
2 EA Moleskin, 4” x 4”

1 EA Mouth to Mouth Barrier

2 EA Non-Stick Pads, 2” x 3”

3 EA Providone lodine Swabs

1 EA Towelette
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

FIRST AID KIT, 20-25 PERSON,
BELT TYPE

$119.85

Loc: NRK, CDK, BFK, RMK, PFK, SFK,
GBK, NCK, LSK, NWK, LGK, WFK,

SAK,NEK, AKK
WT: 4.01b
CU: 47 ft
QTY DESCRIPTION
15 PK Acetaminophen Tablets (2/PK)
3RO Adhesive Tape, 172" x 2 1/2 yd
1BG Antiseptic Kit
15 PK Aspirin Tablets (2/PK)
16 EA Bandage, Butterfly, 1/2” x 2 3/4”
2 EA Bandage, Compress
4 RO Bandage, Elastic, 2" X 4 yd
1RO Bandage, Elastic Support, 2" x 5 yd
12 EA Bandage, Knuckle
2 EA Bandage, Triangular
25 EA Bandage, Woven Adhesive, 1”7 x 3”
1EA Blanket, Emergency
2BG Body Fluids Barrier Kit
2BT Calamine Lotion
1EA Case
2 EA Cold Pack, Chemical
3 EA Combine Dressing
1EA Contents List
2BT Eye Wash Solution
1EA First Aid Manual
1EA Forceps
2PR Gloves, Non-Latex
1 EA Instructions, Mouth To Mouth Barrier
4 EA Moleskin, 4” x 4”
2 EA Patient Information Tag
1EA Pencil, lead
1EA Shears, Paramedic
2 EA Soap, Tincture of Green
1EA Splint
210
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

FIRST AID KIT, TYPE lll, 24-PERSON NFES 001604
$87.94

Loc: NRK, CDK, RMK, PFK, SFK, GBK, NCK, LSK, NWK, LGK, WFK, SAK, NEK, AKK
WT: 61b

CU: .24 ft

NSN #6545-00-656-1094/GSA

QTY DESCRIPTION

15 PK Acetaminophen Tablets (2/PK)
3 RO Adhesive Tape, 1/2" x 2 1/2”
2BG Antiseptic Kit

15 PK Aspirin Tablets (2/PK)

16 EA Bandage, Butterfly, 1/2” x 2 3/4”
2 EA Bandage, Compress

2 RO Bandage, Elastic, 2" x 4 yd
1RO Bandage, Elastic Support, 2" x 5 yd
12 EA Bandage, Knuckle

2 EA Bandage, Triangular
25 EA Bandage, Woven Adhesive, 1”7 x 3”
2 EA Barriers, Mouth to Mouth

2 BG Body Fluids Barrier Kit

1BT Calamine Lotion

1EA Case

2 EA Chemical Cold Packs

2 EA Combine Dressing

1EA Contents List

1BT Eye Wash Solution

1EA First Aid Manual

1EA Forceps

2 PR Gloves, Non-Latex

1 EA Instruction, Mouth to Mouth

4 EA Moleskin, 4” x 4”

2 EA Patient Information Tag

1EA Pencil, Lead

1PR Shears, Paramedic

1BT Soap, Tincture of Green

2014 NFES Catalog Part 1: Fire Supplies and Equipment Incident Kit Section 211



INCIDENT KIT SECTION

FIRST AID KIT, 100-PERSON NFES 001760
$521.29

Loc: NRK, CDK, BFK, RMK, PFK, SFK, GBK, NCK, LGK, WFK, NEK
WT:41.311b

CU: 3.80ft

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION

1EA 089332 Bag - Plastic, Biohazard

1BX 089784 Bandage - Elastic, 1" X 3", 100 EA/BX

6 EA 089628 Bandage - Elastic, 3" X 4 1/2 Yards

6 EA 089629 Bandage - Gauze, 2-Ply, 3" X 5 Yards

1BX 089626 Bandage - Knuckleform, Adhesive, Cut, 100 EA/BX
2EA 089105 Bandage - Triangular, 37"

4 EA 089326 Battery - Flashlight, Size D, 1.5 Volt

1EA 089636 Brush - Scrub, Surgical

1EA 000338 Carton - Fiberboard, 37" X 18" X 7"

1EA 000771 Clipboard - 9" X 12 1/2"

1EA 089708 Clippers - Toenail

1EA 089446 Compress - Cold, 4" X 4", Disposable Instant Cold Pack
4 BX 089682 Cough Drops - Cherry (50 EA/BX

1BX 089188 Cream - Lotion, Calagel, 144 Pg/Bx

1 BX 089719 Cream - Antifungal, Tolnafnate, 144 .9 Gm/Bx
25 EA 089654 Depressor - Tongue, Wood

2 EA 089658 Dressing - Field, First Aid, 4" X 7"

12 BT 089662 Eye Wash - Dacroise, 1 Oz

1EA 000069 Flashlight - General Service, 2 Cell

12 CN 089117 Foot Powder - Medicated, 1 1/2 Oz

1EA 089127 Forceps - Splinter

100 EA 089605 Gloves - Nitrile, Examination (100 Ea/Bx)

1EA 089102 Guide - First Aid, Pocket

1 KT 089107 Kit - Eye Dressing, (4 Pds =1 Kt - 2-R & 2-L)

2 EA 089333 Label - "Biohazard", Small

50 TU 089887 Lipbalm - Individual

15 EA 089739 Lotion - Sun Blocker, 1 Oz, 30 Spf

5 EA 089361 Mask - Disposable, Face W/Eye Shield And Ties
1EA 089788 Mask- Pocket, W/ Oxygen Inlet

1RO 089134 Moleskin - 12" X 5 Yd

1BX 089131 Ointment - Bacitracin, Bx Of 144 1 Gm

1TU 089677 Ointment - Zinc Oxide, 1 Oz

2 EA 089678 Pad - Heating, Disposable

1BX 089679 Pad - Non-Adherent, 2" X 3", 100 EA/BX

5EA 089161 Prep-Pad - Providone lodine

6 EA 089920 Sanitizer, Hand, 1/2 Oz, 60 EA/BX

1PR 089790 Scissors, Paramedic

(Continued on page 213)
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

(Continued from page 212)

100-PERSON FIRST AID KIT

1BX 089613 Second, Skin, 3" X 6.5" + Adhesive

1PG 089792 Sheath - Thermometer

1BT 089692 Soap - Liquid, 1.5 Oz (Dial)

2EA 089785 Splint, Cardboard, Long, 24" Length

50 EA 089699 Sponge - Surgical, 4" X 4"

6 EA 089779 Spray, Nasal, Saline, 1.5 Oz

1BX 089142 Tablet, Antacid, 50 Pg Of 2

1BX 089125 Tablet, Aspirin, 50 Pg Of 2

1BX 089680 Tablet, Diotame 100 Ea/Bx

1BX 089207 Tablet, Ibuprofen, 200 Mg, 50 Pg Of 2

1BX 089009 Tablet, Pain Relief, Non-Aspirin 250 Pg Of 2
1BX 089778 Tablet, Sudafed Pe (100 Pg/Bx)

1BX 089612 Tampons, (Box Of 10)

6 RO 089777 Tape, Athletic, 1 1/2"

4RO 089705 Tape, Surgical, 1" X 10 Yards

2EA 089147 Thermometer, Oral, With Case (Non-Mercury)
2BX 089609 Tissue - Facial, 2-Ply 100 Ea/Bx

100 EA 089710 Towelette, Antiseptic

4RO 089786 Underwrap, Athletic

1BX 089917 Wipes - Sting Relief (100-150 Pkg/Bx)
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FIRST AID FIELD STATION
500+ PERSON

$4,927.63

Loc: NRK, RMK, PFK, SFK, GBK, NCK,
NWK, LGK, WFK

WT: 281 Ib
CU: 24.7 ft

INCIDENT KIT SECTION

NFES 001835

Cache Item Category: DURABLE

QTY

1KT
1KT
1KT
1KT
1KT
1KT

NFES

009076
001617
009074
001728
001727
009075

Kit

Kit -
Kit -
Kit -
Kit -
Kit -

DESCRIPTION

- Medical Supplies, Unit 3, Part Of 001835
Litter Set,Unit4,First Aid Station

Medical Supplies, Unit 1, Part Of 001835
Oxygen Therapy,Unit5,First Aid Station
Trauma,Unit6,First Aid Station

Utility Pack, Unit 2, Part Of 001835

STATION MUST BE RETURNED TO NORTHERN ROCKIES CACHE FOR

REFURBISHMENT
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

FIRST AID STATION UNIT 4 NFES 001617
LITTER SET
$623.98

Loc: NRK, CDK, GBK
WT: 351b
CU: 4.251t

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION

1EA 089223 Blanket - Emergency, 60" X 90", (Medical)
1EA 089273 Carabiner - 4" Or 5", D' Locking Style
1EA 000353 Carton - Fiberboard, 39" X 13" X 13"

1EA 089078 Case - Carrying, For S.K.E.D

1EA 089012 Collar - Laderal, Stifneck

1EA 089592 Form - Litter Instruction, (Pocket)

1EA 089079 Litter, S.K.E.D.

1EA 089060 Rope - Letdown, 3/4" X 30 Feet

1EA 089833 Splint, Spine

2EA 089082 Strap, S.K.E.D.
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

FIRST AID STATION UNIT 5 NFES 001728
OXYGEN THERAPY
$541.03

Loc: NRK, RMK, PFK, GBK, NCK
WT: 34 1b
CU: 1.44 ft

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION

2 EA 089750 Airway - Pharyngeal, Guedel Type, Adult, Large

2EA 089751 Airway - Pharyngeal, Guedel Type, Adult, Small

2 EA 089638 Cannula - Nasal

1EA 089006 Case - Portable, Oxygen

1EA 089065 Case - Unit Five

2 EA 089616 Cylinder - Oxygen "D"

5 EA 089654 Depressor - Tongue, Wood

1EA 089911 Hose - Oxygen

2EA 089601 Mask - Non-Rebreathing

1EA 089788 Mask- Pocket, W/ Oxygen Inlet

1EA 089712 Mask- Disposable, Oxygen, Adult, W/7 Ft Tubing-Hudson Rci
4 EA 089761 O-Ring - Oxygen Unit

1EA 089723 Regulator/ Flowmeter, W/Pressure Regulator & Yoke Adapter
1EA 089688 Resuscitator, Breathing Machine

1EA 089714 Wrench, Oxygen
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

FIRST AID STATION UNIT 6 NFES 001727
TRAUMA KIT

$599.28

Loc: NRK, RMK, PFK, SFK, GBK,

NCK, NWK

WT: 20 Ib

CU: 1.97 ft

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION

1EA 089602 Airway - Nasal

1EA 089750 Airway - Pharyngeal, Guedel Type, Adult, Large
1EA 089751 Airway - Pharyngeal, Guedel Type, Adult, Small
1EA 089332 Bag - Plastic, Biohazard

6 EA 089103 Bandage - Compress, 4" X 4"

6 EA 089629 Bandage - Gauze, 2-Ply, 3" X 5 Yards

6 EA 089105 Bandage - Triangular, 37"

1EA 089114 Blanket - Space, Combat Casualty

1EA 089638 Cannula - Nasal

1EA 008153 Carton - Fiberboard, 18" X 14 1/2" X 12"

1EA 089064 Case - Medical, Trauma

1EA 089012 Collar - Laderal, Stifneck

3 EA 089446 Compress - Cold, 4" X 4", Disposable Instant Cold Pack
1EA 089004 Container - Sharps Shuttle, Disposal, 1 1/2" Diameter X 6 1/2"
5EA 089654 Depressor - Tongue, Wood

1TU 089799 Dextrose - Sugar Tube, 1.090z/31 G

4 EA 089658 Dressing - Field, First Aid, 4" X 7"

1BT 089662 Eye Wash - Dacroise, 1 Oz

1EA 089737 Flashlight - Disposable, Eye Examining

1EA 089664 Forceps - 5 1/2"

1EA 089794 Gauze - Non-Adhering Dressing

6 EA 089605 Gloves - Nitrile, Examination (100 Ea/Bx)

1EA 089342 Gown - Disposable, Open Back

1EA 089911 Hose - Oxygen

4 EA 089798 Kerlix - 6 Ply, 4 1/2" X 4"

1 KT 089107 Kit - Eye Dressing, (4 Pds = 1 Kt - 2-R & 2-L)

2 EA 089333 Label - "Biohazard", Small

(Continued on page 218)

2014 NFES Catalog Part 1: Fire Supplies and Equipment Incident Kit Section 217



INCIDENT KIT SECTION

(Continued from page 217)

FIRST AID STATION UNIT 6 TRAUMA KIT

3EA 089361 Mask - Disposable, Face W/Eye Shield And Ties

1EA 089788 Mask- Pocket, W/ Oxygen Inlet

1EA 089712 Mask- Disposable, Oxygen, Adult, W/7 Ft Tubing-Hudson Rci
1EA 089774 Oxygen - Small Cylinders

1PD 000448 Pad - Writing, Ad-777, Di-5A Or Equal

1EA 000767 Pencil - Mechanical

1EA 089723 Regulator/ Flowmeter, W/Pressure Regulator & Yoke Adapter
1EA 089707 Scalpel, Curved Tip

1PR 089790 Scissors, Paramedic

1EA 089637 Sheet, Burn, 72" X 108" (In Outside Pocket)

1BT 089797 Solution, Saline, 500 MI

1EA 089693 Sphygmomanometer, Blood Pressure Cuff

2EA 089829 Splint, Wire Mesh, 3-3/4 X 30, #2165 (1/Bx)

12 EA 089699 Sponge - Surgical, 4" X 4"

1EA 089700 Stethoscope, Listening Device

2RO 089705 Tape, Surgical, 1" X 10 Yards

1EA 089709 Tourniquet, Strap

1EA 089714 Wrench, Oxygen
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FLY TENT KIT, 16" x 24’ NFES 000960
$297.22

Loc: CDK, PFK, SFK, NCK, LSK, NWK, LGK, WFK, SAK

WT: 22 |b

CU: 2.79 1t

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION
1 EA 000823 Carton, Fiberboard, 15" X 15" X 10"
1EA 000070 Fly, Plastic Tent, 16' X 24' w/10 Guy Ropes
10 EA 000825 Stake, Tent, Metal
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

HELICOPTER SUPPORT KIT NFES 000520
$3,552.87

Loc: NRK, CDK, BFK, RMK, PFK,
SFK, GBK, NCK, LSK, NWK, LGK,
WFK, SAK

WT: 246 Ib
CU: 1410 ft

Photo shows complete kit: From left NFES 003520 box 1 of 3, NFES 003521 box 2 of 3 and NFES 003522
box 3 of 3.

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION

Accessory Pack, Helicopter Support Kit NFES 003520
Box 1 of 3

1SE 000410 Board - Helibase Display

1EA 000645 Carton - Fiberboard,42" X 13 1/2" X 14"

2 EA 000544 Clipboard - Aluminum, W/Storage, Legal Size

3 HK 003305 Cord - Nylon, 1/8" X 100'

20 PG 001027 Earplugs - Foam, Disposable

1EA 000307 Extinguisher - Fire,20A:120Bc, 20 Lbs

6 RO 000534 Flagging - Perimeter, Multi-Colored Pennants, 100 Ft.
2 PR 000295 Gloves - Fluorescent Orange, Large

1KT 001604 Kit - First Aid, Type IIl,24 Person

1EA 000939 Knife - Razor, Retractable Blade

20 EA 000131 Mask - Dust, N95 Specifications

1SE 000537 Panels - Number O Thru 9, 3' X 3''W/Grommets, Black On Yellow
40 EA 000538 Pin - Panel, Hold Down, 8" Long

1EA 001204 Scales - Personnel Weighing

1EA 000532 Scales - Spring, 200 Lb

20 EA 000216 Tag - Shipping (Blank)

3RO 000619 Tape - Electrical, Plastic, 3/4" X 36 Yd

3RO 000222 Tape - Filament, 1" X 60 Yd

25 EA 000394 Tie Wraps - One Way, 15" - 17"

1EA 000308 Windsock - Small, 9" X 30", W/Bracket

1RO 000315 Wrap - Stretch, 2" - 5", Disposable

(Continued on page 221)
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(Continued from page 220)

INCIDENT KIT SECTION

Forms Pack, Helicopter Support Kit NFES 003521
Box 2 of 3
1PG 001132 Card - AMD-84(10/06) Or Oas-84 (6/06) Helicopter Passenger Briefing
1EA 002006 Carton - Fiberboard, 23" X 19" X 10"
1EA 000288 Clock - Digital, Battery Operated, W/Alarm,12/24 Hour
1PD 000086 Form,OF-252 - I/A Helicopter Pass/Cargo Manifest(6/06)
4PD 001064 Form-AMD-67/Fs5700-17 Or Oas-67/Fs5700-17,l/A Helicopter Load Calculation
4PR 000318 Goggles - Clear Lens, Uvex Stealth Model ANSI Z87.1
1EA 001885 Guide, Pms510 - Interagency Helicopter Operations (2013)
1SE 001073 Marker - Dry Erase
12 EA 000447 Pen - Ballpoint, Blue
3RO 002398 Ribbon - Flagging, Orange Fluorescent, 1" Wide
3RO 000264 Ribbon - Flagging, White, 1" Wide
3RO 000278 Ribbon - Flagging, Yellow, 1" Wide
3RO 000267 Ribbon - Flagging,Hazards,1" Wide
1RO 000535 Sheeting - Plastic, Fluorescent Orange, 9" X 100'
6 EA 002765 Sign - Caution Helibase, Polyvinyl, 14" X 11"
12 EA 000543 Sign - Caution Helispot, Polyvinyl, 14" X 10"
2EA 000196 Sign - Danger Keep Out, Polyvinyl, 14" X 10"
6 EA 000177 Sign - Danger No Smoking, Polyvinyl, 14" X 11"
10 EA 000178 Sign - Direction Arrow, White Tag, 14" X 11"
10 EA 000186 Sign - No Parking, Polyvinyl, 14" X 10"
10 EA 000185 Sign - Parking, Polyvinyl, 14" X 10"
12 EA 000213 Strap - Chin, Safety Helmet, Bullard ES-42
2EA 001242 Vest, High Visibility - ANSIClass Il
Net Assembly, Helicopter Support Kit NFES 003522
Box 3 of 3
3 EA 000059 Bag, Burlap, 50" X 28 %" w/Plastic Liner
1EA 000643 Carton, Fiberboard, 41" X 15" X 19"
3 EA 000528 Lead Line, 12", 3000 Ib Capacity
3 EA 000531 Net, Cargo, Drawstring, 12' X 12' Polypropylene, 3000 Ib Capacity
3 EA 000526 Swivel, Cargo, 3000 Ib Capacity
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HELICOPTER SUPPORT KIT NFES 008637

(R5 SPECIFIC)

$3,600.11

Loc: NCK

WT: 246 |b

CU: 1410 ft

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION

3EA 001071 Bag - Duffle

1PG 000030 Battery - Size AA, 1.5 Volt, Penlight

1 PG 000033 Battery - Size D,1.5V,Alkaline,General Purpose

1SE 000410 Board - Helibase Display

1PG 001132 Card - AMD-84(10/06) Or Oas-84 (6/06) Helicopter Passenger Briefing

1EA 002006 Carton - Fiberboard, 23" X 19" X 10"

1EA 000645 Carton - Fiberboard,42" X 13 1/2" X 14"

2 EA 000544 Clipboard - Aluminum, W/Storage, Legal Size

1EA 000288 Clock - Digital, Battery Operated, W/Alarm,12/24 Hour

3HK 003305 Cord - Nylon, 1/8" X 100'

20 PG 001027 Earplugs - Foam, Disposable

1EA 000307 Extinguisher - Fire,20A:120Bc, 20 Lbs

6 RO 000534 Flagging - Perimeter, Multi-Colored Pennants, 100 Ft.

2 EA 000069 Flashlight - General Service, 2 Cell

1PD 000086 Form,OF-252 - I/A Helicopter Pass/Cargo Manifest(6/06)

4 PD 001064 Form-AMD-67/Fs5700-17 Or Oas-67/Fs5700-17,I/A
Helicopter Load Calculation

2 PR 000295 Gloves - Fluorescent Orange, Large

4 PR 000318 Goggles - Clear Lens, Uvex Stealth Model ANSI Z87.1

1EA 001885 Guide, Pms510 - Interagency Helicopter Operations (2013)

1KT 001604 Kit - First Aid, Type IIl,24 Person

1EA 000939 Knife - Razor, Retractable Blade

3 EA 000528 Lead Line - 12", 3000 Lb Capacity

1 SE 001073 Marker - Dry Erase

20 EA 000131 Mask - Dust, N95 Specifications

3 EA 000531 Net - Cargo, Drawstring, 12' X 12', Polypropolene, 3000 Lb Capacity

1SE 000537 Panels - Number O Thru 9, 3' X 3''W/Grommets, Black On Yellow

12 EA 000447 Pen - Ballpoint, Blue

40 EA 000538 Pin - Panel, Hold Down, 8" Long

3RO 002398 Ribbon - Flagging, Orange Fluorescent, 1" Wide

3RO 000264 Ribbon - Flagging, White, 1" Wide

3RO 000278 Ribbon - Flagging, Yellow, 1" Wide

3RO 000267 Ribbon - Flagging,Hazards,1" Wide

1EA 001204 Scales - Personnel Weighing

1EA 000532 Scales - Spring, 200 Lb

Continued on page 223)
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(Continued from page 222)

INCIDENT KIT SECTION

HELICOPTER SUPPORT KIT

(R5 SPECIFIC)

1RO
6 EA
12 EA
2EA
6 EA
10 EA
10 EA
10 EA
12 EA
3 EA
20 EA
3RO
3RO
25EA
2EA
1EA
1RO

2014 NFES Catalog Part 1: Fire Supplies and Equipment

000535
002765
000543
000196
000177
000178
000186
000185
000213
000526
000216
000619
000222
000394
001242
000308
000315

Sheeting - Plastic, Fluorescent Orange, 9" X 100'(
Sign - Caution Helibase, Polyvinyl, 14" X 11"
Sign - Caution Helispot, Polyvinyl, 14" X 10"
Sign - Danger Keep Out, Polyvinyl, 14" X 10"
Sign - Danger No Smoking, Polyvinyl, 14" X 11"
Sign - Direction Arrow, White Tag, 14" X 11"
Sign - No Parking, Polyvinyl, 14" X 10"

Sign - Parking, Polyvinyl, 14" X 10"

Strap - Chin, Safety Helmet, Bullard ES-42
Swivel - Cargo, 3000 Lb Capacity

Tag - Shipping (Blank)

Tape - Electrical, Plastic, 3/4" X 36 Yd

Tape - Filament, 1" X 60 Yd

Tie Wraps - One Way, 15" - 17"

Vest, High Visibility - ANSI Class Il

Windsock - Small, 9" X 30", W/Bracket

Wrap - Stretch, 2" - 5", Disposable

NFES 008637

Incident Kit Section
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

INCIDENT BASE MAINTENANCE KIT

$632.29

Loc: NRK, CDK, BFK, RMK, PFK, SFK,
GBK, NCK, LSK, NWK, LGK, WFK, SAK,

NEK

WT: 751b
CU: 2.17 ft

QTY

1EA
1EA
10 EA
1EA
12 EA
1EA
1EA
2PR
2EA
1EA
1EA
6 EA
1PG
1LB
1EA
1EA
1EA
1LB
6 RO
6 RO
1EA
3 EA
1LB
1LB
1EA
1EA
1BX
1EA

224

NFES

000016
000014
001281
001066
000060
001095
000564
000475
000322
000321
000063
000939
000329
001008
000325
000248
000575
003309
000278
000267
000382
001166
000748
000747
000573
002490
002491
002695

Incident Kit Section

DESCRIPTION

Axe - Hatchet, W/Sheath

Bar - Wrecking, 5/8" Diameter, 18"
Blade - Hacksaw

Box - General Use

File - Mill, 10", Bastard

Frame - Hack Saw

Funnel - 1 Qt (.9L), W/Strainer
Glasses - Safety, Clear

NFES 000320

Hammer - Blacksmith, 3-5 Lbs (1.35Kg - 2.25Kg)

Hammer - Claw

Handle - File, For 8" To 14" Files
Knife - Razor, Retractable Blade
Nails - 10 D, 3"

Nails - 16D

Pliers - Lineman, 6"

Pliers - Slip Joint 8" Long

Pliers - W/Cutter, 7"

Rag - Wiping (Kit Item)

Ribbon - Flagging, Yellow, 1" Wide
Ribbon - Flagging,Hazards,1" Wide
Saw - Camp

Screwdriver - Combo, Flat/Cross Tip
Screws - Drywall, 1 5/8"

Screws - Drywall, 2 1/2"

Square - Quick, 6"

Stapler - Heavy Duty

Staples - Heavy Duty,1/2"

Stone - Sharpening Axe

(Continued on page 225)
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

(Continued from page 224)

Incident Base Maintenance Kit

1EA 000972 Surge Protector - Power Strip

2RO 000071 Tape - Duct, 2" X 60 Yd

2RO 000619 Tape - Electrical, Plastic, 3/4" X 36 Yd
1EA 001014 Tape - Measure, 25'

1EA 000898 Tape - Measuring, 100’

100 EA 000610 Tie - One-Way Self-Locking, 7" Long
1CL 001386 Wire - 16 Gauge Soft/Heavy

2EA 000324 Wrench - Adjustable, 12"

2EA 000332 Wrench - Adjustable, 6"

1EA 000333 Wrench - Bung
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

INCIDENT RAWS KIT (IRAWS) NFES 005869
$16,267.50

Loc: GBK
WT: 223 |b
CU: 23.56ft
2 BOXES

KIT CONTAINS TRACKABLE PROPERTY

The Remote Sensing / Fire Weather Support Unit-NIFC maintains 50 Incident Remote Auto-
matic Weather Stations (IRAWS) units for response to wildfire, prescribed fire and all risk inci-
dents. Units are ordered through established mobilization channels and upon release from
an incident, must be returned to NIFC (GBK) for refurbishment. Further information can be
found in the National Interagency Mobilization Guide, Chapter 70 or through contact with the
Remote Sensing / Fire Weather Support Unit at 208-387-5726.

BOX DESCRIPTION

#1 WT:1191b CU: 12.54 ft
#2 WT: 104 1b CU: 15.30 ft
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

LIGHTING KIT, FLOOD NFES 006050
$146.37

Loc: CDK, RMK, PFK, SFK, GBK, NCK,
LSK, NWK, LGK, WFK, SAK

WT: 33 1b
CU: 3.77 ft

This kit does not include the generator, NFES 000709; order separately if needed.

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION

2 EA 000625 Bulb - Halogen,500 Watt,For Floodlight Assy

1EA 000645 Carton - Fiberboard,42" X 13 1/2" X 14"

2 EA 000560 Cord - Extension, 50', AWG, 12/3 Wire

1EA 000624 Floodlight - Assembly,2 Head, Halogen, 1000 Watt, W/Bulb
1EA 001135 Instructions - Flood Lighting Kit, NFES 6050

3 EA 001043 Rope - Guy, 25' X 1/4", Manila, W/Tension Dowels

3EA 000825 Stakes - Tent, Metal
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

LIGHTING KIT, MULTI-LIGHT CORD NFES 006051

$664.40

Loc: NRK, CDK, BFK, RMK, PFK, SFK, GBK,
NCK, LSK, NWK, LGK, WFK, SAK, NEK

WT: 83 1Ib
CU: 7.28 ft

This kit does not include the generator, NFES 000709; order separately if needed.

QTY

30 EA
1EA
3 EA
5EA
3 HK
1EA
1EA
1LB
1EA
25EA

228

NFES

000558
000643
000560
000563
003305
001136
000248
003309
001166
000610

DESCRIPTION

Bulb - Light, 100 Watt, Shatter-Proof

Carton - Fiberboard, 41" X 15" X 19"

Cord - Extension, 50", AWG, 12/3 Wire

Cord - Light, 50', With Multiple Light Sockets, AWG, 12/3 Wire
Cord - Nylon, 1/8" X 100’

Instructions - Multi-Lighting Kit, NFES 6051

Pliers - Slip Joint 8" Long

Rag - Wiping (Kit Item)

Screwdriver - Combo, Flat/Cross Tip

Tie - One-Way Self-Locking, 7" Long
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

LOGISTICS SECTION KIT NFES 000910
$598.36

Loc: NRK, CDK, BFK, RMK, PFK, SFK, GBK, NCK, LSK, NWK, LGK, WFK, SAK, NEK,
AKK

WT: 83 1b

CU: 7.28 ft

This kit does not contain the Office Supplies Kit, NFES 000760; please order separately
if needed.

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION
1EA 000364 Atlas - Road, North America
1PG 000030 Battery - Size AA, 1.5 Volt, Penlight
1PG 000033 Battery - Size D,1.5V,Alkaline,General Purpose
1EA 001120 Binder - 1/2", 3-Ring, 8 1/2" X 11"
1EA 000790 Box - Interfile, Legal And Letter Size
3 BK 000362 Catalog - PMS 449-1, NWCG NFES -
Catalog Part 1: Fire Supplies & Equipment (2014)
1EA 000288 Clock - Digital, Battery Operated,W/Alarm,12/24 Hour
1EA 001065 Container - Kit Item Only (For Kit Packing)
1EA 000468 Counter - Hand-Held
1PD 000370 Form,9120-1 - Radio Station Log
25 EA 000725 Form,Fs6400-17 - Tag, Warning
2 PG 001251 Form,lcs-212 - Incident Demob Vehicle Safety Inspec,(12/97)
2 PG 001336 Form,lcs-213 - General Message,(1/79)
2 PG 001342 Form,lcs-219-1 - Resource Status Card, Label,Grey (2/81)
1PG 002099 Form,lcs-219-A - Tag, Accountable Prop, Transfer,White,(10/88)
1PG 000863 Form,OF-286 - Emergency Equipment Use Invoice,(7/90)
1BK 001173 Form,OF-296 - Vehicle/Heavy Equip Inspect Checklist,4/00
12 PD 000872 Form,OF-297 - Emergency Equipment Shift Ticket,(7/90)
1PG 001300 Form,OF-315 - Incident Replacement Requisition,4/00
1PG 001286 Form,OF-315A - Incident Replacement Requisition,Cont,4/00
1PG 001472 Form,OF-316 - Interagency Incident Waybill,4/00
1 PG 001473 Form,0f316-A - Interagency Incident Waybill,Cont,4/00
1EA 002501 Lantern - Camp, Electric, Fluorescent
1RO 000279 Ribbon - Flagging, Red, 1" Wide
2 EA 001352 Sorter - Card, "T"
100 EA 000216 Tag - Shipping (Blank)
1EA 001055 Thermometer - Probe, Food, 0 - 270 Degree

LOGISTICS SECTION KIT

2014 NFES Catalog Part 1: Fire Supplies and Equipment Incident Kit Section 229



INCIDENT KIT SECTION

LONGLINE KIT WITH REMOTE HOOK NFES 001309
$3,578.87

Loc: SFK, LSK, NWK, LGK, WFK,
NEK

WT: 110 1b
CU: 5.92 ft

KIT CONTAINS TRACKABLE PROPERTY

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION

1EA 000398 Connector - Pigtail

1EA 001065 Container - Kit Item Only (For Kit Packing)

1EA 000243 Hook - Cargo, Elec W/Brush Guard

3 EA 000849 Longline - Remote Hook, Cable, Electrical, Nema Plug
1RO 000071 Tape - Duct, 2" X 60 Yd

1RO 000619 Tape - Electrical, Plastic, 3/4" X 36 Yd
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MOBILE CACHE SUPPORT VAN NFES 002069
$111,991.69

Loc: PFK, SFK, NWK, LGK, WFK

WT: 21,300 Ib
CU: 2,295.00 ft

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

Cache vans are designed to be used on Type Il or larger incidents. The contents of a Mo-
bile Cache Van are to be unloaded at the incident site so the van may return to the is-
suing Cache for restocking. Incidents should not hold the van unless prior arrange-
ments have been made with their supporting NISC. The contents listed below are the
items that will be sent if a Mobile Cache Van is ordered across geographic area boundaries
and should be the minimum for all cache vans. If additional items are needed, a resource
order listing additional items to be loaded into the van is required. Each cache providing
a Mobile Cache Van within its geographic area will send items and quantities agreed upon by

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION
4 BX 000021 Bag - Garbage Can Liner, Plastic, 30 GL, 39" X 33"
50 EA 000022 Bag - Sleeping, Cold Weather, 34" X 76"
100 EA 001062 Bag - Sleeping, Warm Weather, Firefighters, 36" X 86"
24 EA 000027 Basin - 4 Qt(3.8L), Wash, Polyethylene
1PG 000030 Battery - Size AA, 1.5 Volt, Penlight
120 PG 000030 Battery - Size AA, 1.5 Volt, Penlight
1PG 000033 Battery - Size D,1.5V,Alkaline,General Purpose
48 PG 000033 Battery - Size D,1.5V,Alkaline,General Purpose
2 EA 000692 Berm - Containment, 55 GL, (1-4 Drums)
5 EA 000606 Can - Gasoline,Safety,5GI,Dot Approved Style Jerri Can
200 EA 000037 Canteen - 1 Qt (.9L), Plastic, Disposable, W/O Cover
20 EA 002047 Chair - Folding, Metal
10 EA 000557 Chest - Ice, 48 Qt
2 BX 000048 Container - 5 GL (18.9L), Plastic, Collapsible, W/Overpack
1BX 000244 Container - Hot/Cold Beverage
2 BX 000246 Container - Hot/Cold Food
2SL 000533 Cord - Nylon Shroud
1BX 000465 Cup - Paper, Plastic Coated, 8 Oz
2 EA 000587 Driver - Fence Post
2 EA 003161 Easel - Display, 27" X 36" W/Folding Legs
2 EA 000307 Extinguisher - Fire,20A:120Bc, 20 Lbs
48 EA 000060 File - Mill, 10", Bastard
5RO 000534 Flagging - Perimeter, Multi-Colored Pennants, 100 Ft.
2 EA 000069 Flashlight - General Service, 2 Cell
4 EA 000070 Fly - Plastic Tent,16'X24' W/10 Guy Ropes

(Continued on page 232)
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(Continued from page 231)

MOBILE CACHE SUPPORT VAN

2EA 006131 Fly - Sunscreen, 20' X 20',W/Guy Ropes

483 BX 001842 Food - Meals Ready To Eat (MRE'S)

5BX 000105 Fusee - Signal Device, Hand

2EA 000709 Generator - Gasoline Engine, 3-6 KW ,W/Ground Rod

50 PR 001296 Gloves - Leather, Large, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
50 PR 001295 Gloves - Leather, Medium, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
20 PR 001294 Gloves - Leather, Small, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
50 PR 001297 Gloves - Leather, X-Large, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
50 PR 000318 Goggles - Clear Lens,Uvex Stealth Model ANSI Z87.1

2EA 001858 Hammer - Sledge, 8 Lb (3.63Kg)

48 EA 000063 Handle - File, For 8" To 14" Files

1EA 000598 Handtruck - W/Large Wheels

48 EA 000667 Headlamp - Firefighters

20 EA 000109 Helmet - Safety, Plastic W/Chin Strap

30 PR 002801 Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,28"-32"X30"Inseam

30 PR 002704 Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,34"-38"X34"Inseam

2EA 000943 Jug - Insulated, 5 GL (18.9L)

1KT 001675 Kit - Biological Hazards, Protection, Multi-Person

5KT 001660 Kit - Biological Hazards, Protection, Individual

1KT 000340 Kit - Chain Saw

1KT 000480 Kit - Coffee Heating

1KT 000390 Kit - Finance Section

100 KT 000067 Kit - First Aid, Type 1, Pocket

10 KT 001143 Kit - First Aid,20-25 Person,Belt Type

1KT 001604 Kit - First Aid,Type Ill,24 Person

1KT 000320 Kit - Incident Base Maintenance

2KT 006051 Kit - Lighting, Multi-Light Cord

1KT 000910 Kit - Logistics Section

3KT 000760 Kit - Office Supplies, Incident Base

1KT 000800 Kit - Planning Section

1KT 002990 Kit - Record Retention

5KT 000970 Kit - Security Fence

1KT 001031 Kit - Sign, Incident Base

1EA 000586 Ladder - Step, 8 Ft, Fiberglass

12 EA 002501 Lantern - Camp, Electric, Fluorescent

6 EA 000673 Lid Remover - Pail

10 BX 003009 Lightstick - Chemical, 12 Hour, Green

10 BX 003007 Lightstick - Chemical, 12 Hour, Red

10 BX 003012 Lightstick - Chemical, 12 Hour, Yellow

10 EA 000296 Mc Leod - With Plastic Sheath, 11" Wide

20 EA 000744 Packsack - Waterproof, W/Straps

150 EA 001566 Pad, Sleeping, Gray - 3/8" X 23" X 75",Ethalene Vinyl Acetate Foam
1PD 000250 Paper - Easel, 27" X 34"

1BX 000142 Paper - Toilet

12 EA 000089 Pole - Ridge,16'

36 EA 000083 Pole - Upright, Adjustable

(Continued on page 233)
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(Continued from page 232)

MOBILE CACHE SUPPORT VAN

100 EA 000146 Pulaski - With Plastic Sheath

1EA 000011 Puller - Fencepost

6 EA 001149 Pump - Backpack, Oultfit, 5 1/2" X 15 1/2" X 19", Manually Opera
1EA 000149 Pump - Barrel, Hand, W/Unleaded Nozzle, For 55 GL Drum
20 EA 002332 Rack - Garbage, Wire, 32 GL (121.1L)

12 RO 002398 Ribbon - Flagging, Orange Fluorescent, 1" Wide
12 RO 000279 Ribbon - Flagging, Red, 1" Wide

2RO 000143 Sheeting - Plastic, Clear, 16' X 100’

50 EA 000925 Shelter - Fire,Complete,M2002

10 EA 000579 Shirt - Fire, Large

5EA 002078 Shirt - Fire, Large, Long

10 EA 000578 Shirt - Fire, Medium

10 EA 000577 Shirt - Fire, Small

10 EA 000580 Shirt - Fire, X-Large

5EA 002079 Shirt - Fire, X-Large, Long

5EA 000522 Shirt - Fire, X-Small

100 EA 000171 Shovel - With Plastic Sheath, Size #1

1BX 000208 Soap - Hand, 3 Oz Cake

1EA 000663 Spill Kit - 5 GL Transport

120 EA 000825 Stakes - Tent, Metal

10 EA 002698 Table - Folding, 6'

1EA 000491 Tank, Propane - Fuel, LPG, 20# Tank (5 GL)

18 RO 000222 Tape - Filament, 1" X 60 Yd

50 EA 001180 Tool - Combination Shovel And Grub Hoe

1BX 000240 Towel - Paper, Two Ply, Roll

1EA 001070 Trailer - W/Ramp, (For Mobile Cache Support)
4RO 000316 Wrap - Stretch, 15" - 18", Disposable

4RO 000315 Wrap - Stretch, 2" - 5", Disposable
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

MOBILE CACHE SUPPORT VAN NFES 008667

GBK SPECIFIC

$128,751.95

Loc: GBK

WT: 1,0322Ib

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

Cache vans are designed to be used on Type Il or larger incidents. The contents of a Mobile Cache
Van are to be unloaded at the incident site so the van may return to the issuing Cache for re-
stocking. Incidents should not hold the van unless prior arrangements have been made with
their supporting NISC. The contents listed below are the items that will be sent if a Mobile Cache
Van is ordered across geographic area boundaries and should be the minimum for all cache vans. If
additional items are needed, a resource order listing additional items to be loaded into the van
is required. Each cache providing a Mobile Cache Van within its geographic area will send items and quanti-
ties agreed upon by users within that area, so contents may vary from the list below.

QTY

4 BX
150 EA
100 EA
32 EA
24 EA
120 PG
48 PG
2EA
5EA
200 EA
20 EA
10 EA
12 BX
1BX
2BX
1RO
2BX
2EA

4 EA
2EA
48 BX
10 BX
2EA
1EA
48 EA
2EA

234

NFES

000021
000022
001062
000634
000027
000030
000033
000692
000606
000037
002047
000557
000048
000244
000246
000880
000465
000307
000070
006131
001842
000105
000709
000598
000667
000943

DESCRIPTION

Bag - Garbage Can Liner, Plastic, 30 GL, 39" X 33"
Bag - Sleeping, Cold Weather, 34" X 76"

Bag - Sleeping, Warm Weather, Firefighters, 36" X 86"
Band - Rubber, Pallet Cover

Basin - 4 Qt(3.8L), Wash, Polyethylene

Battery - Size AA, 1.5 Volt, Penlight

Battery - Size D,1.5V,Alkaline,General Purpose

Berm - Containment, 55 GL , (1-4 Drums)

Can - Gasoline,Safety,5GL, Dot Approved Style Jerri Can
Canteen - 1 Qt (.9L), Plastic, Disposable, W/O Cover
Chair - Folding, Metal

Chest - Ice, 48 Qit

Container - 5 GL (18.9L), Plastic, Collapsible, W/Overpack
Container - Hot/Cold Beverage

Container - Hot/Cold Food

Cover - Pallet, Clear 50" X 42" X 76"

Cup - Paper, Plastic Coated, 8 Oz

Extinguisher - Fire,20A:120Bc, 20 Lbs

Fly - Plastic Tent,16'X24"' W/10 Guy Ropes

Fly - Sunscreen, 20' X 20',W/Guy Ropes

Food - Meals Ready To Eat (MRE'S)

Fusee - Signal Device, Hand

Generator - Gasoline Engine, 3-6 KW W/Ground Rod
Handtruck - W/Large Wheels

Headlamp - Firefighters

Jug - Insulated, 5 GL (18.9L)

(Continued on page 235)
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(Continued from page 234)

MOBILE CACHE SUPPORT VAN NFES 008667
GBK SPECIFIC

1KT 001675 Kit - Biological Hazards, Protection, Multi-Person
5KT 001660 Kit - Biological Hazards, Protection, Individual
1KT 000340 Kit - Chain Saw

1KT 000480 Kit - Coffee Heating

1KT 000390 Kit - Finance Section

1KT 000320 Kit - Incident Base Maintenance

2KT 006051 Kit - Lighting, Multi-Light Cord

1KT 000910 Kit - Logistics Section

3KT 000760 Kit - Office Supplies, Incident Base

1 KT 000800 Kit - Planning Section

1KT 002990 Kit - Record Retention

5KT 000970 Kit - Security Fence

2KT 001031 Kit - Sign, Incident Base

1EA 000586 Ladder - Step, 8 Ft, Fiberglass

10 EA 000296 Mc Leod - With Plastic Sheath, 11" Wide

20 EA 000744 Packsack - Waterproof, W/Straps

250 EA 001566 Pad, Sleeping, Gray - 3/8" X 23" X 75",Ethalene Vinyl Acetate Foam
12 EA 000089 Pole - Ridge,16'

36 EA 000083 Pole - Upright, Adjustable

140 EA 000146 Pulaski - With Plastic Sheath

30 EA 001149 Pump - Backpack, Outfit, 5 1/2" X 15 1/2" X 19", Manually Opera
20 EA 002332 Rack - Garbage, Wire, 32 GL(121.1L)

50 EA 000925 Shelter - Fire,Complete,M2002

110 EA 000171 Shovel - With Plastic Sheath, Size #1

10 EA 002698 Table - Folding, 6'

1EA 000491 Tank, Propane - Fuel, LPG, 20# Tank (5 GL)

50 EA 001180 Tool - Combination Shovel And Grub Hoe

1BX 000240 Towel - Paper, Two Ply, Roll

1EA 001070 Trailer - W/Ramp, (For Mobile Cache Support)
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KIT - ACCESSORY, FOR NFES 008667 NFES 08659
QTY NFES DESCRIPTION

2SL 000533 Cord - Nylon Shroud

2 EA 000587 Driver - Fence Post

2 EA 003161 Easel - Display, 27" X 36" W/Folding Legs

48 EA 000060 File - Mill, 10", Bastard

5RO 000534 Flagging - Perimeter, Multi-Colored Pennants, 100 Ft.

50 PR 001296 Gloves - Leather, Large, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
50 PR 001295 Gloves - Leather, Medium, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
20 PR 001294 Gloves - Leather, Small, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
50 PR 001297 Gloves - Leather, X-Large, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
50 PR 000318 Goggles - Clear Lens, vex Stealth Model ANSI Z87.1

2 EA 001858 Hammer - Sledge, 8 Lb (3.63Kg)

48 EA 000063 Handle - File, For 8" To 14" Files

20 EA 000109 Helmet - Safety, Plastic W/Chin Strap

30 PR 002801 Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,28"-32"X30"Inseam

30 PR 002704 Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,34"-38"X34"Inseam

100 KT 000067 Kit - First Aid, Type 1, Pocket

10 KT 001143 Kit - First Aid,20-25 Person, Belt Type

1KT 001604 Kit - First Aid, Type Ill,24 Person

12 EA 002501 Lantern - Camp, Electric, Fluorescent

6 EA 000673 Lid Remover - Pail

10 BX 003009 Lightstick - Chemical, 12 Hour, Green

10 BX 003007 Lightstick - Chemical, 12 Hour, Red

10 BX 003012 Lightstick - Chemical, 12 Hour, Yellow

1PD 000250 Paper - Easel, 27" X 34"

1BX 000142 Paper - Toilet

1EA 000011 Puller - Fencepost

1EA 000149 Pump - Barrel, Hand, W/Unleaded Nozzle, For 55 GL Drum
12RO 002398 Ribbon - Flagging, Orange Fluorescent, 1" Wide

12 RO 000279 Ribbon - Flagging, Red, 1" Wide

2 RO 000143 Sheeting - Plastic, Clear, 16' X 100’

10 EA 000579 Shirt - Fire, Large

5EA 002078 Shirt - Fire, Large, Long

10 EA 000578 Shirt - Fire, Medium

10 EA 000577 Shirt - Fire, Small

10 EA 000580 Shirt - Fire, X-Large

5 EA 002079 Shirt - Fire, X-Large, Long

5EA 000522 Shirt - Fire, X-Small

20 EA 000189 Sign - Blank, White Tag, 14" X 11"

1BX 000208 Soap - Hand, 3 Oz Cake

1EA 000663 Spill Kit - 5 GL Transport

120 EA 000825 Stakes - Tent, Metal

18 RO 000222 Tape - Filament, 1" X 60 Yd

4RO 000316 Wrap - Stretch, 15" - 18", Disposable

4 RO 000315 Wrap - Stretch, 2" - 5", Disposable

236 Incident Kit Section 2014 NFES Catalog Part 1: Fire Supplies and Equipment



INCIDENT KIT SECTION

MOBILE CACHE SUPPORT VAN
LSK SPECIFIC
$120,256.50

Loc: LSK

WT: 2,995 b

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
Cache vans are designed to be used on Type Il or larger incidents. The contents of a Mobile Cache
Van are to be unloaded at the incident site so the van may return to the issuing Cache for re-
stocking. Incidents should not hold the van unless prior arrangements have been made with
their supporting NISC. The contents listed below are the items that will be sent if a Mobile Cache
Van is ordered across geographic area boundaries and should be the minimum for all cache vans. If
additional items are needed, a resource order listing additional items to be loaded into the van
is required. Each cache providing a Mobile Cache Van within its geographic area will send items and quanti-
ties agreed upon by users within that area, so contents may vary from the list below.

QTY

4 BX
50 EA
100 EA
24 EA
120 PG
48 PG
2EA

5 EA
200 EA
20 EA
10 EA
1BX
1BX
2BX
1BX
2EA
2EA
2EA

6 RO

4 EA
2EA
48 BX
10 BX
2EA
50 PR

NFES DESCRIPTION

NFES 008640

000021 Bag - Garbage Can Liner, Plastic, 30 GL, 39" X 33"
000022 Bag - Sleeping, Cold Weather, 34" X 76"

001062 Bag - Sleeping, Warm Weather, Firefighters, 36" X 86"
000027 Basin - 4 Qt(3.8L), Wash, Polyethylene

000030 Battery - Size AA, 1.5 Volt, Penlight

000033 Battery - Size D,1.5V,Alkaline,General Purpose
000692 Berm - Containment, 55 GL, (1-4 Drums)

000606 Can - Gasoline,Safety,5GI,Dot Approved Style Jerri Can
000037 Canteen - 1 Qt (.9L), Plastic, Disposable, W/O Cover
002047 Chair - Folding, Metal

000557 Chest - Ice, 48 Qt

000048 Container - 5 GL (18.9L), Plastic, Collapsible, W/Overpack
000244 Container - Hot/Cold Beverage

000246 Container - Hot/Cold Food

000465 Cup - Paper, Plastic Coated, 8 Oz

000587 Driver - Fence Post

003161 Easel - Display, 27" X 36" W/Folding Legs

000307 Extinguisher - Fire,20A:120Bc, 20 Lbs

000534 Flagging - Perimeter, Multi-Colored Pennants, 100 Ft.
000070 Fly - Plastic Tent,16'X24' W/10 Guy Ropes

006131 Fly - Sunscreen, 20' X 20',W/Guy Ropes

001842 Food - Meals Ready To Eat (MRE’S)

000105 Fusee - Signal Device, Hand

000709 Generator - Gasoline Engine, 3-6 KW,W/Ground Rod
000318 Goggles - Clear Lens,Uvex Stealth Model ANSI Z87.1
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

MOBILE CACHE SUPPORT VAN NFES 008640
LSK SPECIFIC
2EA 001858 Hammer - Sledge, 8 Lb (3.63Kg)

1EA 000598
48 EA 000667
20 EA 000109
30 PR 002801
30 PR 002704
2EA 000943
1KT 001675
5KT 001660
1KT 000340
1 KT 000480
1 KT 000390
100 KT 000067
10 KT 001143
1KT 001604
1 KT 000520
1 KT 000320
2KT 006051
1 KT 000910
3KT 000760
1 KT 000800
1KT 002990
5KT 000970
1KT 001031
1EA 000586
12 EA 002501
10 BX 003009
10 BX 003007
10 BX 003012
60 EA 000296
20 EA 000744
150 EA 001566
1PD 000250
3BX 000142
12 EA 000089
36 EA 000083
100 EA 000146
1EA 000011
6 EA 001149
1EA 000149
20 EA 002332
12 RO 000267
2RO 000143
50 EA 000925
100 EA 000171

(Continued from page 237)
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Handtruck - W/Large Wheels

Headlamp - Firefighters

Helmet - Safety, Plastic W/Chin Strap

Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,28"-32"X30"Inseam
Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,34"-38"X34"Inseam
Jug - Insulated, 5 GL (18.9L)

Kit - Biological Hazards, Protection, Multi-Person
Kit - Biological Hazards, Protection, Individual
Kit - Chain Saw

Kit - Coffee Heating

Kit - Finance Section

Kit - First Aid, Type 1, Pocket

Kit - First Aid,20-25 Person, Belt Type

Kit - First Aid, Type IIl,24 Person

Kit - Helicopter Support

Kit - Incident Base Maintenance

Kit - Lighting, Multi-Light Cord

Kit - Logistics Section

Kit - Office Supplies, Incident Base

Kit - Planning Section

Kit - Record Retention

Kit - Security Fence

Kit - Sign, Incident Base

Ladder - Step, 8 Ft, Fiberglass

Lantern - Camp, Electric, Fluorescent

Lightstick - Chemical, 12 Hour, Green

Lightstick - Chemical, 12 Hour, Red

Lightstick - Chemical, 12 Hour, Yellow

Mc Leod - With Plastic Sheath, 11" Wide
Packsack - Waterproof, W/Straps

Pad, Sleeping, Gray - 3/8" X 23" X 75",Ethalene Vinyl Acetate Foam
Paper - Easel, 27" X 34"

Paper - Toilet

Pole - Ridge,16'

Pole - Upright, Adjustable

Pulaski - With Plastic Sheath

Puller - Fencepost

Pump - Backpack, Outfit, 5 1/2" X 15 1/2" X 19", Manually Opera
Pump - Barrel, Hand, W/Unleaded Nozzle, For 55 GL Drum
Rack - Garbage, Wire, 32 GL (121.1L)

Ribbon - Flagging,Hazards,1" Wide

Sheeting - Plastic, Clear, 16' X 100'

Shelter - Fire,Complete,M2002

Shovel - With Plastic Sheath, Size #1
(Continued on page 239)
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

MOBILE CACHE SUPPORT VAN NFES 008640
LSK SPECIFIC

1BX 000208 Soap - Hand, 3 Oz Cake

1EA 000663 Spill Kit - 5 GL Transport

120 EA 000825 Stakes - Tent, Metal

1EA 007143 Stand, Propane Tank, 20 Lb

10 EA 002698 Table - Folding, 6'

1EA 000491 Tank, Propane - Fuel, LPG, 20# Tank (5 GL)
50 EA 001180 Tool - Combination Shovel And Grub Hoe
2BX 000240 Towel - Paper, Two Ply, Roll

1EA 001070 Trailer - W/Ramp, (For Mobile Cache Support)
4RO 000316 Wrap - Stretch, 15" - 18", Disposable
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KIT - REPACK BOX #1, FOR BASE UNIT NFES 008640 (LSK SPECIFIC)

1EA 008114 Carton - Fiberboard, 18" X 18" X 12"
2SL 000533 Cord - Nylon Shroud

6 EA 000673 Lid Remover - Pail

18 RO 000222 Tape - Filament, 1" X 60 Yd

4 RO 000315 Wrap - Stretch, 2" - 5", Disposable

KIT - REPACK BOX #2, FOR BASE UNIT NFES 008640 (LSK SPECIFIC)

1EA 008108 Carton - Fiberboard, 16" X 12" X 8"

12 RO 002396 Ribbon - Flagging, Chartreuse Fluorescent, 1" Wide
12 RO 002398 Ribbon - Flagging, Orange Fluorescent, 1" Wide

12 RO 000279 Ribbon - Flagging, Red, 1" Wide

KIT - REPACK BOX #3, FOR BASE UNIT NFES 008640 (LSK SPECIFIC)

1EA 008101 Carton - Fiberboard, 14" X 10" X 8"
48 EA 000060 File - Mill, 10", Bastard
48 EA 000063 Handle - File, For 8" To 14" Files

KIT - REPACK BOX #4, FOR BASE UNIT NFES 008640 (LSK SPECIFIC)

1 EA 002007 Carton - Fiberboard, 24" X 16" X 16"

50 PR 001296 Gloves - Leather, Large, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
50 PR 001295 Gloves - Leather, Medium, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
20 PR 001294 Gloves - Leather, Small, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
50 PR 001297 Gloves - Leather, X-Large, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance

KIT - REPACK BOX #5, FOR BASE UNIT NFES 008640 (LSK SPECIFIC)

1 EA 002007 Carton - Fiberboard, 24" X 16" X 16"
10 EA 000579 Shirt - Fire, Large

5EA 002078 Shirt - Fire, Large, Long

10 EA 000578 Shirt - Fire, Medium

10 EA 000577 Shirt - Fire, Small

10 EA 000580 Shirt - Fire, X-Large

5EA 002079 Shirt - Fire, X-Large, Long

5EA 000522 Shirt - Fire, X-Small

NFES 8738

NFES 8739

NFES 8740

NFES 8741

NFES 8742
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

MOBILE CACHE SUPPORT VAN NFES 008646
NCK/LSK SPECIFIC
$118,227.53

Loc: LSK, NCK
WT: 21,300 Ib

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

Cache vans are designed to be used on Type Il or larger incidents. The contents of a Mobile Cache
Van are to be unloaded at the incident site so the van may return to the issuing Cache for re-
stocking. Incidents should not hold the van unless prior arrangements have been made with
their supporting NISC. The contents listed below are the items that will be sent if a Mobile Cache
Van is ordered across geographic area boundaries and should be the minimum for all cache vans. If
additional items are needed, a resource order listing additional items to be loaded into the van
is required. Each cache providing a Mobile Cache Van within its geographic area will send items and quanti-
ties agreed upon by users within that area, so contents may vary from the list below.

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION
4 BX 000021 Bag - Garbage Can Liner, Plastic, 30 GL, 39" X 33"
50 EA 000022 Bag - Sleeping, Cold Weather, 34" X 76"
100 EA 001062 Bag - Sleeping, Warm Weather, Firefighters, 36" X 86"
24 EA 000027 Basin - 4 Qt(3.8L), Wash, Polyethylene
120 PG 000030 Battery - Size AA, 1.5 Volt, Penlight
48 PG 000033 Battery - Size D,1.5V,Alkaline,General Purpose
2 EA 000692 Berm - Containment, 55 GL, (1-4 Drums)
5EA 000606 Can - Gasoline,Safety,5GI,Dot Approved Style Jerri Can
200 EA 000037 Canteen - 1 Qt (.9L), Plastic, Disposable, W/O Cover
20 EA 002047 Chair - Folding, Metal
10 EA 000557 Chest - Ice, 48 Qt
1 BX 000048 Container - 5 GL (18.9L), Plastic, Collapsible, W/Overpack
1 BX 000244 Container - Hot/Cold Beverage
2 BX 000246 Container - Hot/Cold Food
2SL 000533 Cord - Nylon Shroud
1 BX 000465 Cup - Paper, Plastic Coated, 8 Oz
2 EA 000587 Driver - Fence Post
2EA 003161 Easel - Display, 27" X 36" W/Folding Legs
2 EA 000307 Extinguisher - Fire,20A:120Bc, 20 Lbs
48 EA 000060 File - Mill, 10", Bastard
6 RO 000534 Flagging - Perimeter, Multi-Colored Pennants, 100 Ft.
2 EA 006131 Fly - Sunscreen, 20' X 20',W/Guy Ropes
48 BX 001842 Food - Meals Ready To Eat (MRE’S)
10 BX 000105 Fusee - Signal Device, Hand
2 EA 000709 Generator - Gasoline Engine, 3-6 KW,W/Ground Rod

(Continued on page 242)
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(Continued from page 241)

MOBILE CACHE SUPPORT VAN NFES 008646
NCK/LSK SPECIFIC

50 PR 001296 Gloves - Leather, Large, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
50 PR 001295 Gloves - Leather, Medium, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
20 PR 001294 Gloves - Leather, Small, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
50 PR 001297 Gloves - Leather, X-Large, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
50 PR 000318 Goggles - Clear Lens,Uvex Stealth Model ANSI Z87.1

2EA 001858 Hammer - Sledge, 8 Lb (3.63Kg)

48 EA 000063 Handle - File, For 8" To 14" Files

1EA 000598 Handtruck - W/Large Wheels

48 EA 000667 Headlamp - Firefighters

20 EA 000109 Helmet - Safety, Plastic W/Chin Strap

30 PR 002801 Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,28"-32"X30"Inseam

30 PR 002704 Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,34"-38"X34"Inseam

2EA 000943 Jug - Insulated, 5 GL (18.9L)

1KT 001675 Kit - Biological Hazards, Protection, Multi-Person

5KT 001660 Kit - Biological Hazards, Protection, Individual

1KT 000340 Kit - Chain Saw

1 KT 000480 Kit - Coffee Heating

1KT 000390 Kit - Finance Section

100 KT 000067 Kit - First Aid, Type 1, Pocket

10 KT 001143 Kit - First Aid,20-25 Person,Belt Type

1KT 001604 Kit - First Aid, Type Ill,24 Person

4 KT 000960 Kit - Fly Tent, 16' X 24'

1KT 000320 Kit - Incident Base Maintenance

2KT 006051 Kit - Lighting, Multi-Light Cord

1KT 000910 Kit - Logistics Section

3KT 000760 Kit - Office Supplies, Incident Base

1 KT 000800 Kit - Planning Section

1KT 002990 Kit - Record Retention

5KT 000970 Kit - Security Fence

1KT 001031 Kit - Sign, Incident Base

1EA 000586 Ladder - Step, 8 Ft, Fiberglass

12 EA 002501 Lantern - Camp, Electric, Fluorescent

6 EA 000673 Lid Remover - Palil

10 BX 003009 Lightstick - Chemical, 12 Hour, Green

10 BX 003007 Lightstick - Chemical, 12 Hour, Red

10 BX 003012 Lightstick - Chemical, 12 Hour, Yellow

60 EA 000296 Mc Leod - With Plastic Sheath, 11" Wide

20 EA 000744 Packsack - Waterproof, W/Straps

150 EA 001566 Pad, Sleeping, Gray - 3/8" X 23" X 75",Ethalene Vinyl Acetate Foam
1EA 007233 Pallet Jack - Truck

1PD 000250 Paper - Easel, 27" X 34"

3BX 000142 Paper - Toilet

12 EA 000089 Pole - Ridge,16'

36 EA 000083 Pole - Upright, Adjustable

100 EA 000146 Pulaski - With Plastic Sheath

(Continued on page 243)
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MOBILE CACHE SUPPORT VAN

INCIDENT KIT SECTION

NCK/LSK SPECIFIC

1EA 000011 Puller - Fencepost

18 EA 001149 Pump - Backpack, Ouffit, 5 1/2" X 15 1/2" X 19", Manually Opera
1EA 000149 Pump - Barrel, Hand, W/Unleaded Nozzle, For 55 GL Drum
10 EA 002332 Rack - Garbage, Wire, 32 GL (121.1L)

12 RO 002396 Ribbon - Flagging, Chartreuse Fluorescent, 1" Wide
12 RO 002398 Ribbon - Flagging, Orange Fluorescent, 1" Wide

12 RO 000279 Ribbon - Flagging, Red, 1" Wide

2RO 000143 Sheeting - Plastic, Clear, 16' X 100’

50 EA 000925 Shelter - Fire,Complete,M2002

10 EA 000579 Shirt - Fire, Large

5EA 002078 Shirt - Fire, Large, Long

10 EA 000578 Shirt - Fire, Medium

10 EA 000577 Shirt - Fire, Small

10 EA 000580 Shirt - Fire, X-Large

5EA 002079 Shirt - Fire, X-Large, Long

5EA 000522 Shirt - Fire, X-Small

100 EA 000171 Shovel - With Plastic Sheath, Size #1

1BX 000208 Soap - Hand, 3 Oz Cake

1EA 000663 Spill Kit - 5 GL Transport

120 EA 000825 Stakes - Tent, Metal

1EA 007143 Stand, Propane Tank, 20 Lb

10 EA 002698 Table - Folding, 6'

1EA 000491 Tank, Propane - Fuel, LPG, 20# Tank (5 GL)

18 RO 000222 Tape - Filament, 1" X 60 Yd

50 EA 001180 Tool - Combination Shovel And Grub Hoe

2BX 000240 Towel - Paper, Two Ply, Roll

1EA 001070 Trailer - W/Ramp, (For Mobile Cache Support)
4RO 000316 Wrap - Stretch, 15" - 18", Disposable

4RO 000315 Wrap - Stretch, 2" - 5", Disposable
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

MOBILE CACHE SUPPORT VAN NFES 008621

NEK SPECIFIC

$144,009.83

Loc: NEK

WT: 7,500 Ib

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

Cache vans are designed to be used on Type Il or larger incidents. The contents of a Mobile Cache
Van are to be unloaded at the incident site so the van may return to the issuing Cache for re-
stocking. Incidents should not hold the van unless prior arrangements have been made with
their supporting NISC. The contents listed below are the items that will be sent if a Mobile Cache
Van is ordered across geographic area boundaries and should be the minimum for all cache vans. If
additional items are needed, a resource order listing additional items to be loaded into the van
is required. Each cache providing a Mobile Cache Van within its geographic area will send items and quanti-
ties agreed upon by users within that area, so contents may vary from the list below.

QTY

3 EA

4 BX
50 EA
50 EA
120 PG
12 PG
2EA
2EA

6 EA
100 EA
2BK

20 EA
6 EA
10 EA
10 EA
3BX
1SL
1EA
2EA
5 EA
3 EA
6 EA
4 PL
8 BX

244

NFES

001269
000021
000022
001062
000030
000033
000692
001005
000606
000037
000362

002047
000557
001814
007046
000048
000533
002139
003161
000307
000576
000070
001145
001842

DESCRIPTION

Bag - Flight Helmet

Bag - Garbage Can Liner, Plastic, 30 GL, 39" X 33"
Bag - Sleeping, Cold Weather, 34" X 76"

Bag - Sleeping, Warm Weather, Firefighters, 36" X 86"
Battery - Size AA, 1.5 Volt, Penlight

Battery - Size D,1.5V,Alkaline,General Purpose

Berm - Containment, 55 GL, (1-4 Drums)

Can - Garbage, Plastic, 32 GL

Can - Gasoline,Safety,5GI,Dot Approved Style Jerri Can
Canteen - 1 Qt (.9L), Plastic, Disposable, W/O Cover
Catalog - PMS 449-1, NWCG NFES - Catalog Part 1:
Fire Supplies & Equipment (2014)

Chair - Folding, Metal

Chest - Ice, 48 Qit

Compass - Smoke Chaser

Cone - Traffic, Orange

Container - 5 GL (18.9L), Plastic, Collapsible, W/Overpack
Cord - Nylon Shroud

Dispenser - Filament Tape

Easel - Display, 27" X 36" W/Folding Legs
Extinguisher - Fire,20A:120Bc, 20 Lbs

Flight Suit - Chest Size 46, Inseam 30 1/2" (R)

Fly - Plastic Tent,16'X24"' W/10 Guy Ropes

Foam - Concentrate, Class A,5 GL, Liquid (18.9L) Pail
Food - Meals Ready To Eat (MRE’S)

(Continued on page 245)
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

(Continued from page 244)

MOBILE CACHE SUPPORT VAN NFES 008621
NEK SPECIFIC

1SH 001374 Form,lcs-215-Ws - Operational Planning Worksheet,(9/86), 36" X 64"
2BX 000105 Fusee - Signal Device, Hand

2EA 000709 Generator - Gasoline Engine, 3-6 KW ,W/Ground Rod

3PR 001225 Gloves - Flight, Size 10

30 PR 001296 Gloves - Leather, Large, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
20 PR 001295 Gloves - Leather, Medium, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
10 PR 001294 Gloves - Leather, Small, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
30 PR 001297 Gloves - Leather, X-Large, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
50 PR 000318 Goggles - Clear Lens,Uvex Stealth Model ANSI Z87.1

2EA 000598 Handtruck - W/Large Wheels

20 EA 000667 Headlamp - Firefighters

3EA 002315 Helmet - Flight, Sph-5C, X-Large

20 EA 000109 Helmet - Safety, Plastic W/Chin Strap

48 EA 001034 Holder - Radio Battery, For 9 Each AA Alkaline

20LG 001016 Hose - Garden, Synthetic, 3/4" NH X 50'

40LG 001873 Hose - Synthetic, Weeping, 1" NPSH X 100’

5PR 002801 Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,28"-32"X30"Inseam

5PR 002701 Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,28"-32"X34"Inseam

10 PR 002802 Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,30"-34"X30"Inseam

10 PR 002703 Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,32"-36"X34"Inseam

10 PR 002804 Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,34"-38"X30"Inseam

10 PR 002704 Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,34"-38"X34"Inseam

5PR 002805 Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,36"-40"X30"Inseam

5PR 002705 Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,36"-40"X34"Inseam

5PR 002807 Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,40"-44"X30"Inseam

5PR 002707 Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,40"-44"X34"Inseam

6 EA 000943 Jug - Insulated, 5 GL (18.9L)

1KT 001675 Kit - Biological Hazards, Protection, Multi-Person

5KT 001660 Kit - Biological Hazards, Protection, Individual

4 KT 000340 Kit - Chain Saw

1KT 000480 Kit - Coffee Heating

1KT 001040 Kit - Crash Rescue

1KT 000650 Kit - Evacuation, S.K.E.D.

1KT 000390 Kit - Finance Section

1KT 001760 Kit - First Aid, 100-Person

6 KT 001143 Kit - First Aid,20-25 Person, Belt Type

1KT 000520 Kit - Helicopter Support

7KT 008617 Kit - Helicopter, Leadline, Net, Swivel(1 Per Kit)

1KT 000320 Kit - Incident Base Maintenance

2KT 006051 Kit - Lighting, Multi-Light Cord

1KT 000910 Kit - Logistics Section

1KT 008620 Kit - Longline, W/Remote Hook (Nek Specific)

2KT 000772 Kit - Mop-Up, Lateral Line, 3-Wand

1KT 000760 Kit - Office Supplies, Incident Base

(Continued on page 246)
(Continued from page 244)
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

(Continued from page 245)

MOBILE CACHE SUPPORT VAN NFES 008621
NEK SPECIFIC

1 KT 000800 Kit - Planning Section

6 KT 000870 Kit - Pump, Portable, High Pressure

1KT 002990 Kit - Record Retention

1KT 000970 Kit - Security Fence

1KT 001031 Kit - Sign, Incident Base

10 KT 000126 Kit - Wash, Assembly

12 KT 008618 Kit, Hose - Synthetic Weeping, 1 1/2", 400" In Box

12 KT 008619 Kit, Hose - Synthetic Weeping, 1 1/2", 400" In Nylon Pack
1EA 000586 Ladder - Step, 8 Ft, Fiberglass

6 EA 002501 Lantern - Camp, Electric, Fluorescent

10 BX 003009 Lightstick - Chemical, 12 Hour, Green

10 BX 003007 Lightstick - Chemical, 12 Hour, Red

10 BX 003012 Lightstick - Chemical, 12 Hour, Yellow

10 EA 007064 Lumber - 2" X 2" X 8' (For Helibase)

8 EA 007065 Lumber - 2" X 4" X 8'

40 EA 000138 Nozzle - Plastic, 35 GPM, 1" NPSH-F

48 QT 000341 Oil - 2 Cycle

10 EA 000744 Packsack - Waterproof, W/Straps

100 EA 001566 Pad, Sleeping, Gray - 3/8" X 23" X 75",Ethalene Vinyl Acetate Foam
8PD 000250 Paper - Easel, 27" X 34"

1BX 000142 Paper - Toilet

2EA 007078 Plywood - 4' X 8' X 1/2" Sheet

4 EA 000089 Pole - Ridge,16'

30 EA 000083 Pole - Upright, Adjustable

1EA 000082 Pole, Ridge - For 10' X 12' Tent

40 EA 000146 Pulaski - With Plastic Sheath

30 EA 001149 Pump - Backpack, Outfit, 5 1/2" X 15 1/2" X 19", Manually Opera
1EA 007651 Pump, Tire (For Base Units)

2EA 009411 Receiver, GPS, Garmin Handheld

40 EA 000010 Reducer - 1 1/2" NH-F (9 TPI) To 1" NPSH-M (11 1/2 TPI)
9RO 000566 Ribbon - Flagging, "Escape Route", 1" X 100 Yds

12 RO 002396 Ribbon - Flagging, Chartreuse Fluorescent, 1" Wide

12 RO 002398 Ribbon - Flagging, Orange Fluorescent, 1" Wide

12 RO 000264 Ribbon - Flagging, White, 1" Wide

12 RO 000278 Ribbon - Flagging, Yellow, 1" Wide

2EA 000532 Scales - Spring, 200 Lb

4RO 000144 Sheeting - Plastic, Black, 20" X 100’

60 EA 000925 Shelter - Fire,Complete,M2002

20 EA 000579 Shirt - Fire, Large

20 EA 000578 Shirt - Fire, Medium

10 EA 000577 Shirt - Fire, Small

10 EA 000580 Shirt - Fire, X-Large

5EA 000570 Shirt - Fire, Xx-Large

(Continued on page 247)
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(Continued from page 246)

INCIDENT KIT SECTION

MOBILE CACHE SUPPORT VAN

NEK SPECIFIC

40 EA
6 EA
2EA
90 EA
10 EA
1EA
36 RO
12 EA
1EA
2EA
6 EA
2BX
1BX
40 EA
10 EA

000171
008814
001352
000825
002698
000664
000222
000077
000223
000084
000241
001038
000240
000231
000259

2014 NFES Catalog Part 1: Fire Supplies and Equipment

Shovel - With Plastic Sheath, Size #1

Sign - Fire Information, Magnetic, 12" X 15"
Sorter - Card, "T"

Stakes - Tent, Metal

Table - Folding, €'

Tank, Folding - 1500 GL (5678.1L), W/Frame
Tape - Filament, 1" X 60 Yd

Tent - 2 Person

Tent - Wall, 10' X 12", Without Poles

Tent - Wall, 14' X 16', Without Poles

Torch - Drip, 1 1/4 GL (4.7L) Capacity
Towel - Bath, Disposable, 24" X 36"

Towel - Paper, Two Ply, Roll

NFES 008621

Valve - Wye, Gated, 1 1/2" NH-F X 1 1/2" NH-M X 1 1/2" NH-M
Valve - Wye, Gated, 1" NPSH-F X 1" NPSH-M X 1" NPSH-M

Incident Kit Section
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

MOBILE CACHE SUPPORT VAN NFES 008602
RMK SPECIFIC

$177,550.29

Loc: RMK

WT: 895 Ib

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

Cache vans are designed to be used on Type Il or larger incidents. The contents of a Mobile Cache
Van are to be unloaded at the incident site so the van may return to the issuing Cache for re-
stocking. Incidents should not hold the van unless prior arrangements have been made with
their supporting NISC. The contents listed below are the items that will be sent if a Mobile Cache
Van is ordered across geographic area boundaries and should be the minimum for all cache vans. If
additional items are needed, a resource order listing additional items to be loaded into the van
is required. Each cache providing a Mobile Cache Van within its geographic area will send items and quanti-
ties agreed upon by users within that area, so contents may vary from the list below.

QTY

4 BX
50 EA

000021
000022

100 EA 001062

24 EA

000027

120 PG 000030

48 PG
2EA
5EA

000033
000692
000606

200 EA 000037

20 EA
10 EA
2BX
1BX
2BX
4 SL
1BX
2EA
2EA
2EA
48 EA
12RO
4 EA
2EA
48 BX
5BX
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002047
000557
000048
000244
000246
000533
000465
000587
003161
000307
000060
000534
000070
006131
001842
000105

NFES DESCRIPTION

Bag - Garbage Can Liner, Plastic, 30 GL, 39" X 33"
Bag - Sleeping, Cold Weather, 34" X 76"

Bag - Sleeping, Warm Weather, Firefighters, 36" X 86"
Basin - 4 Qt(3.8L), Wash, Polyethylene

Battery - Size AA, 1.5 Volt, Penlight

Battery - Size D,1.5V,Alkaline,General Purpose

Berm - Containment, 55 GL, (1-4 Drums)

Can - Gasoline,Safety,5GI,Dot Approved Style Jerri Can
Canteen - 1 Qt (.9L), Plastic, Disposable, W/O Cover
Chair - Folding, Metal

Chest - Ice, 48 Qt

Container - 5 GL (18.9L), Plastic, Collapsible, W/Overpack
Container - Hot/Cold Beverage

Container - Hot/Cold Food

Cord - Nylon Shroud

Cup - Paper, Plastic Coated, 8 Oz

Driver - Fence Post

Easel - Display, 27" X 36" W/Folding Legs
Extinguisher - Fire,20A:120Bc, 20 Lbs

File - Mill, 10", Bastard

Flagging - Perimeter, Multi-Colored Pennants, 100 Ft.
Fly - Plastic Tent,16'X24' W/10 Guy Ropes

Fly - Sunscreen, 20' X 20',W/Guy Ropes

Food - Meals Ready To Eat (MRE'S)

Fusee - Signal Device, Hand

(Continued on page 249)
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(Continued from page 248)

INCIDENT KIT SECTION

MOBILE CACHE SUPPORT VAN (RMK SPECIFIC)

2EA

50 PR
50 PR
20 PR
50 PR
50 PR
2EA

48 EA
1EA

50 EA
20 EA

000709
001296
001295
001294
001297
000318
001858
000063
000598
000718
000109

100 LG 001239
100 LG 001238

30 PR
30 PR
2EA
1KT
5 KT
2KT
1KT
1KT

002801
002704
000943
001675
001660
000340
000480
000390

100 KT 000067

10 KT
1KT
1KT
1KT
2KT
1KT
3 KT
1KT
2KT
1KT
1KT
5 KT
1KT
1EA
12 EA
6 EA
10 BX
10 BX
10 BX
10 EA
60 EA
20 EA

001143
001604
000520
000320
006051
000910
000760
000800
000870
002990
001026
000970
001031
000586
002501
000673
003009
003007
003012
000296
000024
000744

Generator - Gasoline Engine, 3-6 KW,W/Ground Rod
Gloves - Leather, Large, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
Gloves - Leather, Medium, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
Gloves - Leather, Small, Forest Worker, NNFPA Compliance
Gloves - Leather, X-Large, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
Goggles - Clear Lens,Uvex Stealth Model ANSI Z87.1
Hammer - Sledge, 8 Lb (3.63Kg)

Handle - File, For 8" To 14" Files

Handtruck - W/Large Wheels

Headlamp - Firefighters, Led

Helmet - Safety, Plastic W/Chin Strap

Hose - Synthetic, Lined, 1 1/2" NH X 100’

Hose - Synthetic, Lined, 1" NPSH X 100’

Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,28"-32"X30"Inseam
Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,34"-38"X34"Inseam

Jug - Insulated, 5 GL (18.9L)

Kit - Biological Hazards, Protection, Multi-Person

Kit - Biological Hazards, Protection, Individual

Kit - Chain Saw

Kit - Coffee Heating

Kit - Finance Section

Kit - First Aid, Type 1, Pocket

Kit - First Aid,20-25 Person, Belt Type

Kit - First Aid, Type Ill, 24 Person

Kit - Helicopter Support

Kit - Incident Base Maintenance

Kit - Lighting, Multi-Light Cord

Kit - Logistics Section

Kit - Office Supplies, Incident Base

Kit - Planning Section

Kit - Pump, Portable, High Pressure

Kit - Record Retention

Kit - Road Sign

Kit - Security Fence

Kit - Sign, Incident Base

Ladder - Step, 8 Ft, Fiberglass

Lantern - Camp, Electric, Fluorescent

Lid Remover - Pail

Lightstick - Chemical, 12 Hour, Green

Lightstick - Chemical, 12 Hour, Red

Lightstick - Chemical, 12 Hour, Yellow

Mc Leod - With Plastic Sheath, 11" Wide

Nozzle - Twin Tip, Combination, 1" NPSH-F
Packsack - Waterproof, W/Straps
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

MOBILE CACHE SUPPORT VAN (RMK Specific)

150 EA 001566
1EA 007233
2PD 000250
1BX 000142
12 EA 000089
36 EA 000083
120 EA 000146
1EA 000011
6 EA 001149
1EA 000149
20 EA 002332
60 EA 000010
12 RO 002398
12 RO 000279
2RO 000143
60 EA 000925
30 EA 000579
5EA 002078
30 EA 000578
10 EA 000577
30 EA 000580
5EA 002079
5EA 000522
5EA 000570
100 EA 000171
1BX 000208
1EA 000663
120 EA 000825
10 EA 002698
1EA 000491
36 RO 000222
50 EA 001180
1BX 000240
1EA 001070
60 EA 000231
4RO 000316
12 RO 000315

250

Incident Kit Section

Pad, Sleeping, Gray - 3/8" X 23" X 75",Ethalene Vinyl Acetate Foam
Pallet Jack - Truck

Paper - Easel, 27" X 34"

Paper - Toilet

Pole - Ridge,16'

Pole - Upright, Adjustable

Pulaski - With Plastic Sheath

Puller - Fencepost

Pump - Backpack, Ouffit, 5 1/2" X 15 1/2" X 19", Manually Opera
Pump - Barrel, Hand, W/Unleaded Nozzle, For 55 GL Drum
Rack - Garbage, Wire, 32 GL (121.1L)

Reducer - 1 1/2" NH-F (9 TPI) To 1" NPSH-M (11 1/2 TPI)
Ribbon - Flagging, Orange Fluorescent, 1" Wide

Ribbon - Flagging, Red, 1" Wide

Sheeting - Plastic, Clear, 16' X 100’

Shelter - Fire,Complete,M2002

Shirt - Fire, Large

Shirt - Fire, Large, Long

Shirt - Fire, Medium

Shirt - Fire, Small

Shirt - Fire, X-Large

Shirt - Fire, X-Large, Long

Shirt - Fire, X-Small

Shirt - Fire, Xx-Large

Shovel - With Plastic Sheath, Size #1

Soap - Hand, 3 Oz Cake

Spill Kit - 5 GL Transport

Stakes - Tent, Metal

Table - Folding, 6'

Tank, Propane - Fuel, LPG, 20# Tank (5 GL)

Tape - Filament, 1" X 60 Yd

Tool - Combination Shovel And Grub Hoe

Towel - Paper, Two Ply, Roll

Trailer - W/Ramp, (For Mobile Cache Support)

Valve - Wye, Gated, 1 1/2" NH-F X 1 1/2" NH-M X 1 1/2" NH-M
Wrap - Stretch, 15" - 18", Disposable

Wrap - Stretch, 2" - 5", Disposable
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

MOBILE CACHE SUPPORT VAN NFES 008608
SAK SPECIFIC
$140,231.85

Loc: SAK
WT: 895 Ib

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

Cache vans are designed to be used on Type Il or larger incidents. The contents of a Mobile Cache
Van are to be unloaded at the incident site so the van may return to the issuing Cache for re-
stocking. Incidents should not hold the van unless prior arrangements have been made with
their supporting NISC. The contents listed below are the items that will be sent if a Mobile Cache
Van is ordered across geographic area boundaries and should be the minimum for all cache vans. If
additional items are needed, a resource order listing additional items to be loaded into the van
is required. Each cache providing a Mobile Cache Van within its geographic area will send items and quanti-
ties agreed upon by users within that area, so contents may vary from the list below.

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION
4 BX 000021 Bag - Garbage Can Liner, Plastic, 30 GL, 39" X 33"
250 EA 001062 Bag - Sleeping,Warm Weather, Firefighters, 36" X 86"
24 EA 000027 Basin - 4 Qt(3.8L), Wash, Polyethylene
120 PG 000030 Battery - Size AA, 1.5 Volt, Penlight
48 PG 000033 Battery - Size D,1.5V,Alkaline,General Purpose
5 EA 007040 Blower - Mist, Leaf Blower
5 EA 000606 Can - Gasoline,Safety,5GI,Dot Approved Style Jerri Can
200 EA 000037 Canteen - 1 Qt (.9L), Plastic, Disposable, W/O Cover
15 EA 002047 Chair - Folding, Metal
5EA 000557 Chest - Ice, 48 Qit
2 EA 000046 Clamp - Hose, Shut-Off, 1" - 1 1/2" Hoses, 10" Long When Closed
1BX 000048 Container - 5 GL (18.9L), Plastic, Collapsible, W/Overpack
10 EA 000073 Container - Combination Hot-Food/Drink
5 EA 001172 Cord - Extension, 100', AWG, 12/3 Wire
6 EA 000560 Cord - Extension, 50", AWG, 12/3 Wire
1SL 000533 Cord - Nylon Shroud
2 BX 000465 Cup - Paper, Plastic Coated, 8 Oz
1EA 000587 Driver - Fence Post
3EA 003161 Easel - Display, 27" X 36" W/Folding Legs
2 EA 000307 Extinguisher - Fire,20A:120Bc, 20 Lbs
48 EA 000060 File - Mill, 10", Bastard
5RO 000534 Flagging - Perimeter, Multi-Colored Pennants, 100 Ft.
8 EA 000070 Fly - Plastic Tent,16'X24"' W/10 Guy Ropes
10 BX 001842 Food - Meals Ready To Eat (MRE’S)
3PG 000866 Form,OF-288 - Emergency Firefighter Time Report,(3/83)

(Continued on page 252)
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

(Continued from page 251)

MOBILE CACHE SUPPORT VAN NFES 008608
SAK SPECIFIC

10 BX 000105 Fusee - Signal Device, Hand

2EA 000709 Generator - Gasoline Engine, 3-6 KW,W/Ground Rod

20 PR 001296 Gloves - Leather, Large, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
20 PR 001295 Gloves - Leather, Medium, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
10 PR 001294 Gloves - Leather, Small, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
10 PR 001297 Gloves - Leather, X-Large, Forest Worker, NFPA Compliance
50 PR 000318 Goggles - Clear Lens,Uvex Stealth Model ANSI Z87.1

1EA 001858 Hammer - Sledge, 8 Lb (3.63Kg)

48 EA 000063 Handle - File, For 8" To 14" Files

1EA 000598 Handtruck - W/Large Wheels

96 EA 000667 Headlamp - Firefighters

20 EA 000109 Helmet - Safety, Plastic W/Chin Strap

12 EA 001034 Holder - Radio Battery, For 9 Each AA Alkaline

20LG 001016 Hose - Garden, Synthetic, 3/4" NH X 50'

20LG 001239 Hose - Synthetic, Lined, 1 1/2" NH X 100’

10LG 001238 Hose - Synthetic, Lined, 1" NPSH X 100’

10 PR 002800 Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,26"-30"X30"Inseam

15 PR 002701 Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,28"-32"X34"Inseam

10 PR 002802 Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,30"-34"X30"Inseam

20 PR 002703 Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,32"-36"X34"Inseam

10 PR 002804 Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,34"-38"X30"Inseam

20 PR 002706 Jean - Flame Resistant,Bdu,38"-42"X34"Inseam

10 EA 000943 Jug - Insulated, 5 GL (18.9L)

1KT 001675 Kit - Biological Hazards, Protection, Multi-Person

5KT 001660 Kit - Biological Hazards, Protection, Individual

2KT 000340 Kit - Chain Saw

1 KT 000390 Kit - Finance Section

40 KT 000067 Kit - First Aid, Type 1, Pocket

10 KT 001143 Kit - First Aid,20-25 Person,Belt Type

1 KT 000520 Kit - Helicopter Support

1 KT 000320 Kit - Incident Base Maintenance

2KT 006051 Kit - Lighting, Multi-Light Cord

1 KT 000910 Kit - Logistics Section

2KT 000760 Kit - Office Supplies, Incident Base

1 KT 000800 Kit - Planning Section

2KT 000870 Kit - Pump, Portable, High Pressure

1 KT 002990 Kit - Record Retention

1 KT 000970 Kit - Security Fence

1KT 001031 Kit - Sign, Incident Base

1EA 000586 Ladder - Step, 8 Ft, Fiberglass

12 EA 002501 Lantern - Camp, Electric, Fluorescent

2BX 003009 Lightstick - Chemical, 12 Hour, Green

2BX 003007 Lightstick - Chemical, 12 Hour, Red

2BX 003012 Lightstick - Chemical, 12 Hour, Yellow

(Continued on page 253)
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MOBILE CACHE SUPPORT VAN

SAK SPECIFIC

20 EA 001081
20 EA 000136
12 QT 000651
20 EA 000744
250 EA 001566
3PD 000250
1BX 000142
12 EA 000089
24 EA 000083
50 EA 000146
1EA 000011
20 EA 001149
1EA 000149
10 EA 002332
150 EA 001807
10 EA 000009
20 EA 000733
12 RO 002398
12 RO 000279
5RO 000144
2RO 000143
50 EA 000925
30 EA 000579
5EA 002078
20 EA 000578
20 EA 000577
30 EA 000580
5EA 002079
5EA 000522
50 EA 000171
2BX 000208
1EA 000663
60 EA 000825
10 EA 002698
10 RO 000071
5RO 000619
18 RO 000222
1BX 000240
1EA 001070
20 EA 000738
10 EA 000231
10 EA 000259
20 EA 000272
30 EA 002725

INCIDENT KIT SECTION

Nozzle - Combination, Barrel, KK, 1" NPSH

Nozzle - Garden Hose, 3/4" NH, Adjustable, Brass

Oil - SAE 30 WT

Packsack - Waterproof, W/Straps

Pad, Sleeping, Gray - 3/8" X 23" X 75",Ethalene Vinyl Acetate Foam
Paper - Easel, 27" X 34"

Paper - Toilet

Pole - Ridge,16'

Pole - Upright, Adjustable

Pulaski - With Plastic Sheath

Puller - Fencepost

Pump - Backpack, Ouffit, 5 1/2" X 15 1/2" X 19", Manually Opera
Pump - Barrel, Hand, W/Unleaded Nozzle, For 55 GL Drum
Rack - Garbage, Wire, 32 GL (121.1L)

Rake - Fire (Council Tool) W/Sheath

Reducer - 1 1/2" NH-F (9 TPI) To 1" NH-M (8 TPI)

Reducer - 1" NPSH-F (11 1/2 TPI) To 3/4" NH-M (11 1/2 TPI)
Ribbon - Flagging, Orange Fluorescent, 1" Wide

Ribbon - Flagging, Red, 1" Wide

Sheeting - Plastic, Black, 20" X 100’

Sheeting - Plastic, Clear, 16' X 100’

Shelter - Fire,Complete,M2002

Shirt - Fire, Large

Shirt - Fire, Large, Long

Shirt - Fire, Medium

Shirt - Fire, Small

Shirt - Fire, X-Large

Shirt - Fire, X-Large, Long

Shirt - Fire, X-Small

Shovel - With Plastic Sheath, Size #1

Soap - Hand, 3 Oz Cake

Spill Kit - 5 GL Transport

Stakes - Tent, Metal

Table - Folding, 6'

Tape - Duct, 2" X 60 Yd

Tape - Electrical, Plastic, 3/4" X 36 Yd

Tape - Filament, 1" X 60 Yd

Towel - Paper, Two Ply, Roll

Trailer - W/Ramp, (For Mobile Cache Support)

Valve - Shut Off,Zinc, Ball, 3/4" NH

Valve - Wye, Gated, 1 1/2" NH-F X 1 1/2" NH-M X 1 1/2" NH-M
Valve - Wye, Gated, 1" NPSH-F X 1" NPSH-M X 1" NPSH-M
Valve - Wye, Gated,Zinc, 3/4" NH-F X 3/4" Nf-M X 3/4" NH-M
Wedge - Plastic, Felling, 12" X 1-1/8" X 3 1/4"
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

MOP-UP KIT, LATERAL LINE, 3-WAND NFES 000772
$627.17

Loc: NRK, CDK, BFK, RMK, PFK, SFK, GBK, NCK, LSK, NWK, LGK, WFK, SAK, NEK
WT: 22.881b

CU: 1.34 ft

NSN #4210-01-321-4206/GSA

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION

3 EA 000720 Applicator - Water, 2-Piece, 3/4" NH, 48" Long

3EA 003318 Bag - Cotton, Lunch Or Tool, 10" X 24" (Kit Item)

1EA 000385 Carton - Fiberboard, 7 1/4 X9 1/4 X 26

8 EA 000721 Gasket - Garden Hose, 3/4"

4 EA 000254 Gasket - Hose, 1 1/2"

4 EA 000743 Gasket - Hose, 1", Rubber

3PR 000318 Goggles - Clear Lens,Uvex Stealth Model ANSI Z87.1

7LG 001016 Hose - Garden, Synthetic, 3/4" NH X 50'

3 EA 000136 Nozzle - Garden Hose, 3/4" NH, Adjustable, Brass

1EA 000744 Packsack - Waterproof, W/Straps

1EA 000010 Reducer - 1 1/2" NH-F (9 TPI) To 1" NPSH-M (11 1/2 TPI)

3 EA 000733 Reducer - 1" NPSH-F (11 1/2 TPI) To 3/4" NH-M (11 1/2 TPI)

3 EA 000731 Tee - Hoseline, 1 1/2" NH-F X 1 1/2" NH-M X 1" NPSH-M W/Cap
3EA 000735 Tip - Applicator, 3 GPM

6 EA 000835 Valve - Shut Off, Brass, Ball, 3/4" NH

1EA 000904 Valve - Wye, Gated, Brass, 3/4" NH-F X 3/4" NF-M X 3/4" NH-M
1EA 000234 Wrench - Spanner, 5", 1" To 1 1/2" Hose Size
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

OFFICE SUPPLIES KIT, INCIDENT BASE NFES 000760
$436.81
Loc: NRK, CDK, BFK, RMK,

PFK, SFK, GBK, NCK, LSK,
NWK, SAK, NEK, AKK

WT: 361b

CU: 2.92 ft

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION

1BG 000786 Bands - Rubber, Assorted

1EA 000790 Box - Interfile, Legal And Letter Size
4 EA 000035 Calculator - Pocket, Arithmetic Functions
1EA 002006 Carton - Fiberboard, 23" X 19" X 10"
10 EA 000671 CD-ROM - Blank, W/Jewel Case

2 BX 000784 Clip - Binder, Medium

2 BX 000776 Clip - Paper

2 EA 000771 Clipboard - 9" X 12 1/2"

50 EA 000766 Envelope - Brown, Plain 9 1/4" X 12"
5EA 000615 File - Expando, 10 Pocket, Letter Size
25 EA 000765 Folder - File, 9 1/2" X 12"

2 SE 001039 Highlighters - 4-Color Set

10 EA 001035 Jacket - Filing, 1 3/4", 2 Pocket, Letter
1SE 001073 Marker - Dry Erase

3 SE 000768 Marker - Felt Tip, 3 Colors

12 PD 001051 Pad - Post-1t-Note, 3 X 3

4 PD 000764 Pad - Ruled Tablet

12 PD 000448 Pad - Writing, Ad-777, Di-5A Or Equal
24 EA 000447 Pen - Ballpoint, Blue

3EA 000365 Pen - Nylon Tip, Black

3 EA 000366 Pen - Nylon Tip, Blue

3EA 000367 Pen - Nylon Tip, Red

12 EA 000767 Pencil - Mechanical

1BX 001046 Pin - Push, Assorted Colors

4 EA 000781 Portfolio - Double Pocket

1EA 002558 Punch - Paper Single Hole

1EA 000268 Punch - Paper,3 Hole

1LB 003309 Rag - Wiping (Kit Item)

4 EA 001075 Remover - Staple, Office

1EA 000783 Ruler - 12"

1EA 000787 Shears - Office, 7" To 9"

(Continued on page 256)
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(Continued from page 255)

OFFICE SUPPLIES KIT

4 EA
1EA
1BX
1BX
4RO
2EA
2RO
1BX
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002575
002490
000773
002491
000769
000639
000770
000605

Stapler - Desk

Stapler - Heavy Duty

Staples - For Desk Type Stapler
Staples - Heavy Duty,1/2"

Tape - Cellulose, W/Dispenser
Tape - Correction

Tape - Masking, 1"

Wipes - Cleaning, Computer Screen
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PLANNING SECTION KIT NFES 000800
$552.29
Loc: NRK, CDK, BFK, RMK, PFK, SFK, GBK, NCK, LSK, NWK, LGK, WFK, NEK, AKK
WT: 126.51b
QTY NFES DESCRIPTION
1PG 000030 Battery - Size AA, 1.5 Volt, Penlight
1PG 000033 Battery - Size D,1.5V,Alkaline,General Purpose
1EA 000790 Box - Interfile, Legal And Letter Size
1BK 000362 Catalog - PMS 449-1, NWCG - NFES
Catalog Part 1: Fire Supplies & Equipment (2014)
1EA 000288 Clock - Digital, Battery Operated, W/Alarm,12/24 Hour
1EA 001065 Container - Kit Item Only (For Kit Packing)
1PG 002718 Form - Ics-224, Crew Performance Rating (9/11), Single Page
1PG 001336 Form,lcs-213 - General Message,(1/79)
1 SH 001374 Form,lcs-215-Ws - Operational Planning Worksheet,(9/86), 36" X 64"
1PG 001342 Form,lcs-219-1 - Resource Status Card, Label, Grey (2/81)
1PG 001344 Form,lcs-219-2 - Resource Status Card, Crew, Green (4/82)
1PG 001345 Form,lcs-219-3 - Resource Status Card, Engines, Pink (4/82)
1PG 001346 Form,lcs-219-4 - Resource Status Card, Helicopter, Blue (4/82)
2 PG 001347 Form,lcs-219-5 - Resource Status Card, Personnel, White (4/82)
1PG 001348 Form,lcs-219-6 - Resource Status Card, Aircraft, Salmon (4/82)
1PG 001349 Form,lcs-219-7 - Resource Status Card, Dozers, Yellow (4/82)
1PG 001350 Form,lcs-219-8 - Resource Stat Card, Equip/Task Forces, Buff (4/82)
2 PG 001576 Form,lcs-225 - Incident Personnel Rating,3-Part Set (9/86)
1EA 000811 Glass - Magnifying
2 EA 000797 Grid - Modified Acreage, Large Size
1EA 000623 Indicator - Land Area And Slope
1EA 002501 Lantern - Camp, Electric, Fluorescent
1EA 000798 Map - Wheel
1EA 000622 Ruler - Architects, 3-Sided
1EA 000812 Scale - Area, Plastic
2 EA 001352 Sorter - Card, "T"
1EA 000656 Stapler - Desktop, Large Capacity,60 Sheets Maximum
2 BX 000657 Staples - Large Capacity Stapler (NFES 0656)
1RO 000071 Tape - Duct, 2" X 60 Yd
1RO 000222 Tape - Filament, 1" X 60 Yd
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PROJECT RAWS KIT NFES 005870
$10,514.14

Loc: GBK

WT: 160 Ib

CU: 23.56 ft
3 Boxes

KIT CONTAINS TRACKABLE PROPERTY

The Remote Sensing/Fire Weather Support Unit-NIFC maintains 15 Project Remote Auto-
matic Weather Stations (PRAWS) units for response to non-emergency projects. Units are
ordered through established mobilization channels and must be returned to NIFC (GBK) for
refurbishment. Further information can be found in the National Interagency Mobilization
Guide, Chapter 70 or through contact with the Remote Sensing / Fire Weather Support Unit
at 208-387-5726.

BOX DESCRIPTION

#1 WT:1301b CU: 7.17 ft
#2 WT: 151b CU: 2.48 ft
#3 WT: 151b CU: 2.86 ft
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INCIDENT KIT SECTION

PUMP KIT, HIGH PRESSURE NFES 000870
w/ FUEL LINE
$4,220.09

Loc: NRK, BFK, CDK, RMK, PFK, SFK,
NCK, LSK, GBK, NWK, WFK, SAK,
NEK, AKK

WT: 123.51b
CU: 11.251t

Photo shows complete kit: From left, box 1 and box 2 of 2 NFES 003870.
KIT CONTAINS TRACKABLE PROPERTY

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION

Box 1 of 2
1EA 000529 Carton, Fiberboard, 24” X 14" X 17"
1 EA 000148 Pump, High Pressure, w/ Fuel Line
PUMP ACCESSORY KIT NFES 003870
Box 2 of 2
2EA 000006 Adapter - 1 1/2" NH-F, (9 TPI) To 1 1/2" NPSH-M (11 1/2 TPI)
1 EA 000007 Adapter - 1 1/2" NPSH-F, (11 1/2 TPI)T o 1 1/2" NH-M (9 TPI)
2 EA 000693 Berm - Spill Containment, Portable Pump
1EA 000523 Carton - Fiberboard, 32" X 16" X 17" (Mark 3 Kit Accessories)
1 EA 000529 Carton - Fiberboard,24" X 14" X 17"
1EA 000046 Clamp - Hose, Shut-Off, 1" - 1 1/2" Hoses, 10" Long When Closed
4 EA 000251 Cloth - Qil Sorbent, 36" X 36" X 3/8"
1 HK 000052 Cord - Cotton Braided, 1/8" X 100’
1EA 000857 Coupling - Double Female 1 1/2" NH-F (9 TPI)
1 EA 000856 Coupling - Double Male 1 1/2" NH-M (9-TPI)
20 PG 001027 Earplugs - Foam, Disposable
1EA 000317 Frame - Alice Pack W/Straps
3 EA 000254 Gasket - Hose, 1 1/2"
3 EA 000743 Gasket - Hose, 1", Rubber
2PR 000318 Goggles - Clear Lens,Uvex Stealth Model ANSI Z87.1

(Continued on page 260)
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(Continued from page 259)

HIGH PRESSURE PUMP KIT

1LG 000114 Hose - Cotton Synthetic Jacket,1 1/2" NH X 3', Rubber Lined
1LG 000115 Hose - Suction, 1 1/2" NH X 10", Rubber, Rckr Lug Coupl,9 NHST/In
1EA 000871 Instructions - Pms460, High Pressure Portable Pump (4/10)
1KT 000260 Kit - Pump Tool Roll, Fire, Portable

1EA 000138 Nozzle - Plastic, 35 GPM, 1" NPSH-F

1EA 000137 Nozzle - Plastic, 60 GPM, 1 1/2" NH-F X 4 3/4" Long

1EA 000024 Nozzle - Twin Tip, Combination, 1" NPSH-F

1QT 000341 Qil - 2 Cycle

1EA 000744 Packsack - Waterproof, W/Straps

1EA 000141 Pail - Collapsible, W/Carrying Handle

1EA 000145 Primer - Hand, Mark 3

1EA 000148 Pump - Portable, High Pressure W/Fuel Line

1LB 003309 Rag - Wiping (Kit Item)

2EA 000010 Reducer - 1 1/2" NH-F (9 TPI) To 1" NPSH-M (11 1/2 TPI)
1EA 000417 Reducer - 2" NPSH-F (11 1/2 TPI) To 1 1/2" NH-M (9 TPI)
1SH 001287 Sheeting - Plastic, Black, 10' X 20'

1EA 000805 Tag - 2 Stroke Mix,Un1203,Flammable,Yellow

10 EA 000216 Tag - Shipping (Blank)

1EA 000218 Tank, Gasoline - 5 GL (18.9L), Pump Adapted

1EA 000228 Valve - Automatic Check And Bleeder 1 1/2" NH-F

1EA 000212 Valve - Foot, 1 1/2" NH-F W/Strainer

1EA 000229 Valve - Pressure Relief, 1 1/2" NH-F

1EA 000231 Valve - Wye, Gated, 1 1/2" NH-F X 1 1/2" NH-M X 1 1/2" NH-M
1EA 000235 Wrench - Spanner, 11", 1 1/2" To 2 1/2" Hose Size
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PUMP KIT, LIGHTWEIGHT, 2 CYCLE NFES 000670
$1,324.36
Loc: PFK, LSK, LGK, WFK
WT: 53 1Ib
CU: 6.84 ft
KIT CONTAINS TRACKABLE PROPERTY
QTY NFES DESCRIPTION
1EA 003318 Bag - Cotton, Lunch Or Tool, 10" X 24" (Kit ltem)
1EA 000693 Berm - Spill Containment, Portable Pump
1EA 000523 Carton - Fiberboard, 32" X 16" X 17" (Mark 3 Kit Accessories)
2EA 000251 Cloth - Oil Sorbent, 36" X 36" X 3/8"
1EA 000741 Container - Fuel/Qil, 2 Compartment
10 PG 001027 Earplugs - Foam, Disposable
4 EA 000721 Gasket - Garden Hose, 3/4"
2PR 000318 Goggles - Clear Lens, Uvex Stealth Model ANSIZ87.1
8LG 001016 Hose - Garden, Synthetic, 3/4" NH X 50'
1LG 000652 Hose - Suction, W/Strainer Or Footvalve (Pump Specific)
1EA 000224 Instructions - Lightweight Pump
2 EA 000136 Nozzle - Garden Hose, 3/4" NH, Adjustable, Brass
1QT 000341 Qil - 2 Cycle
1EA 000744 Packsack - Waterproof, W/Straps
1EA 000141 Pail - Collapsible, W/Carrying Handle
1EA 000542 Plug - Spark, Equipment Specific
1EA 000124 Pump - Portable, Lightweight, 2 Cycle
1LB 003309 Rag - Wiping (Kit Item)
1EA 000010 Reducer - 1 1/2" NH-F (9 TPI) To 1" NPSH-M (11 1/2 TPI)
1EA 000733 Reducer - 1" NPSH-F (11 1/2 TPI) To 3/4" NH-M (11 1/2 TPI)
1EA 001166 Screwdriver - Combo, Flat/Cross Tip
10 EA 000216 Tag - Shipping (Blank)
1EA 000346 Tool - Combination, Chainsaw Or Pump
2EA 000738 Valve - Shut Off, Zinc, Ball, 3/4" NH
2EA 000272 Valve - Wye, Gated, Zinc, 3/4" NH-F X 3/4" NF-M X 3/4" NH-M
1EA 000332 Wrench - Adjustable, 6"
1EA 000386 Wrench - Allen, 4Mm
1EA 000234 Wrench - Spanner, 5", 1" To 1 1/2" Hose Size
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PUMP KIT, LIGHTWEIGHT, 4 CYCLE NFES 008606
$994.26

Loc: NRK, CDK, RMK, PFK, SFK, GBK,
NCK, NWK, NEK

WT: 451b
CU: 6.72 1t
KIT CONTAINS TRACKABLE PROPERTY
QTY NFES DESCRIPTION
1EA 003318 Bag - Cotton, Lunch Or Tool, 10" X 24" (Kit Item)
1EA 000693 Berm - Spill Containment, Portable Pump
1EA 000523 Carton - Fiberboard, 32" X 16" X 17" (Mark 3 Kit Accessories)
2 EA 000251 Cloth - Oil Sorbent, 36" X 36" X 3/8"
1EA 000741 Container - Fuel/Qil, 2 Compartment
10 PG 001027 Earplugs - Foam, Disposable
4 EA 000721 Gasket - Garden Hose, 3/4"
2 PR 000318 Goggles - Clear Lens, Uvex Stealth Model ANSIZ87.1
8LG 001016 Hose - Garden, Synthetic, 3/4" NH X 50'
1LG 000652 Hose - Suction, W/Strainer Or Footvalve( Pump Specific)
1EA 000224 Instructions - Lightweight Pump
2 EA 000136 Nozzle - Garden Hose, 3/4" NH, Adjustable, Brass
1QT 007613 Oil - SAE 10-30 WT
1EA 000744 Packsack - Waterproof, W/Straps
1EA 000141 Pail - Collapsible, W/Carrying Handle
1EA 000542 Plug - Spark, Equipment Specific
1EA 006000 Pump - Portable, Lightweight, 4 Cycle
1LB 003309 Rag - Wiping (Kit Item)
1EA 000010 Reducer - 1 1/2" NH-F (9 TPI) To 1" NPSH-M (11 1/2 TPI)
1EA 000733 Reducer - 1" NPSH-F (11 1/2 TPI) To 3/4" NH-M (11 1/2 TPI)
1EA 001166 Screwdriver - Combo, Flat/Cross Tip
10 EA 000216 Tag - Shipping (Blank)
2 EA 000738 Valve - Shut Off, Zinc, Ball, 3/4" NH
2 EA 000272 Valve - Wye, Gated, Zinc, 3/4" NH-F X 3/4" NF-M X 3/4" NH-M
1EA 000332 Wrench - Adjustable, 6"
1EA 000386 Wrench - Allen, 4Mm
1EA 000234 Wrench - Spanner, 5", 1" To 1 1/2" Hose Size
1EA 007038 Wrench, Sparkplug 5/8" Or 3/4" Plugs
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PUMP KIT, 3” VOLUME, NFES 006041
WITH ACCESSORIES
$1,907.38

Loc: CDK, RMK, SFK, GBK, NCK, LSK,
NWK, LGK, WFK

WT: 262 Ib
CU: 38.51t

Photo shows complete kit: Volume Pump and the NFES 001060 Accessory Kit
KIT CONTAINS TRACKABLE PROPERTY

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION

Box 1 of 2
1 EA 1222 Pump, Volume, Trash, 3”
1EA 0542 Plug, Spark, Equipment Specific
VOLUME PUMP ACCESSORY KIT NFES 001060
Box 2 of 2
1EA 000649 Adapter - Quick, 3" Female To 3" Male Thread
1EA 000647 Adapter - Quick,3" Male To 3" Male Thread
1EA 000693 Berm - Spill Containment, Portable Pump
1EA 000606 Can - Gasoline,Safety,5GL,Dot Approved Style Jerri Can
1EA 000929 Carton - Fiberboard, 41" X 15 1/2" X 25"
2 EA 000251 Cloth - Oil Sorbent, 36" X 36" X 3/8"
10 PG 001027 Earplugs - Foam, Disposable
1EA 001067 Extension - 5", Socket, 1/2" Drive
1 EA 000564 Funnel - 1 Qt (.9L), W/Strainer
3 EA 000611 Gasket - 3", For Kamlok
2PR 000318 Goggles - Clear Lens,Uvex Stealth Model ANSI Z87.1
1EA 000247 Handle - Sliding T, 1/2" Drive
1LG 000621 Hose - Collapsible, 3" X 25'
1LG 000613 Hose - Suction, 3" X 10'
2QT 000651 Oil - SAE 30 WT
1EA 000744 Packsack - Waterproof, W/Straps
1EA 000291 Pliers - Slip Joint 6" Long
1EA 001222 Pump - Volume, Trash, 3"
1EA 000685 Reducer - 3" F-NPSH To 2 1/2" M-NH

(Continued on page 264)
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(Continued from page 263)

3” VOLUME PUMP KIT

1EA
1EA
1EA

1EA

1EA
2EA
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000290
000616
000618

000473
000681
000235

Screwdriver - Flat Tip, 6"

Strainer - 3"

Valve — Wye, Gated, 1 2" NH-M X 1 2" NH-M X 2 752" NH-F,
Adapted To 3" F Kamlock

Wrench - Adjustable, 10"

Wrench - Socket, 13/16" Deep, 1/2", Drive

Wrench - Spanner, 11", 1 1/2" To 2 1/2" Hose Size
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PUMP KIT, 3” VOLUME, NFES 008655
WITH HOSES ONLY (NRK)
$1,375.71

Loc: NRK

WT: 1851b
CU: 22.04 ft

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION

3 EA 000611 Gasket - 3", For Kamlok

1LG 000621 Hose - Collapsible, 3" X 25'

1LG 007737 Hose - Suction, 3" X 18'

1EA 000542 Plug - Spark, Equipment Specific

1EA 001222 Pump - Volume, Trash, 3"

1EA 000616 Strainer - 3"

1EA 000235 Wrench - Spanner, 11", 1 1/2" To 2 1/2" Hose Size
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PUMP TOOL ROLL KIT NFES 000260

$131.86

Loc: CDK, RMK, GBK, LSK, NWK,

WFK, NEK, AKK

WT: 41b
CU: 121t

QTY

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

_ A A A A A A A A A A A A
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PLEASE SPECIFY PUMP TYPE WHEN ORDERING

NFES

001162
002591
000684
000291
000599
000751
000963
000256
000263
000261
000620
000714
000262
002608
000875

DESCRIPTION

Case - Pump, Tool Roll

Gauge - Feeler, Spark Plug & Points

Gun - Grease,Cartridge,20CC W/Grease

Pliers - Slip Joint 6" Long

Plug - Spark, Mark 3,14MM

Plug - Spark, Pump, 18MM

Screwdriver - Flat Tip, 1/4" X 4"

Screwdriver - Flat Tip, 2"

Screwdriver - Flat Tip, Double Bend, 3"

Tool - Carburetor Adjustment, Pacific, Mark 3, A-3023
Wrench - Adjustable, 8"

Wrench - Ball Point, Hex, L-Key,6MM

Wrench - Box, Open End, 10MM Offset, Mark 3, Pacific R-906
Wrench - Combination, Box, Open End, 13MM
Wrench - Combination, Spark Plug, 14MM-18MM
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RECORDS RETENTION KIT (IMT) NFES 002990
$270.51

Loc: NRK, RMK, PFK, SFK, GBK, NCK,
LSK, NWK, NEK, AKK

WT: 84 1b
CU: 11.63 ft

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION

8 EA 000833 Box, Hanging File 12 GL 21.5” x 15" x 12.5”

1EA 000500 Carton, Fiberboard 22” x 22” x 36”

3 BX 000829 Folder, File, 1/5 cut, 100/BX

4 BX 000832 Folder, Hanging File, w/ 1/5” Cut Index Tabs, 25/BX

2 SE 000938 IMT Instructions w/ Guidance, Examples, Documentation and
Feedback

4 SE 000826 IMT Labels
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ROAD SIGN KIT NFES 001026
$1,877.47

Loc: CDK, RMK, PFK, GBK, NCK, NWK, LGK,
WFK

WT: 200 Ib
CU: 6.08 ft

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION

30 EA 000746 Bolt - 5/16" X 2 1/8""

1EA 000453 Carton - Fiberboard, 73" X 12" X 12"

12 EA 000983 Clamp - Adapter, Road Sign

1 HK 000052 Cord - Cotton Braided, 1/8" X 100’

1EA 000587 Driver - Fence Post

1EA 001306 Guide - Incident Sign Installation

1EA 001240 Instructions - Road Sign Kit

6 EA 001194 Patch, "Arrow Symbol" - Overlay

6 EA 001193 Patch, "Blank" - Overlay

4 EA 001192 Patch, "Emergency" - Overlay

4 EA 001195 Patch, "Slow" - Overlay

12 EA 000730 Post, U Channel - Sign

1EA 000787 Shears - Office, 7" To 9"

10 EA 001148 Sign, "Arrow" Drop Point - Corrugated Plastic
2 EA 001126 Sign, "End Fire Activity" - Square Roll Up
2EA 001141 Sign, "Fire Activity Ahead" - Diamond Roll Up
1EA 001121 Sign, "Fire Camp" - Square Roll Up

2 EA 001142 Sign, "Fire Traffic Entering Road" - Diamond Roll Up
1EA 001122 Sign, "Heli-Base" - Square Roll Up

2 EA 001124 Sign, "Incident Base" - Square Roll Up

1EA 001125 Sign, "Parking Area" - Square Roll Up

1EA 001123 Sign, "Staging Area" - Square Roll Up

2EA 001147 Sign, Multiple Drop Point - Corrugated Plastic
10 EA 001146 Sign, Single Drop Point - Corrugated Plastic
3RO 000619 Tape - Electrical, Plastic, 3/4" X 36 Yd

20 EA 000394 Tie Wraps - One Way, 15" - 17"

2 EA 001242 Vest, High Visibility - ANSI Class Il

60 EA 000694 Washer, 5/16"

30 EA 000415 Wingnut, 5/16"
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SECURITY FENCE KIT

$62.03

Loc: NRK, CDK, BFK, RMK, PFK, SFK,
GBK, NCK, LSK, NWK, LGK,

WFK, SAK
WT: 60 Ib
CU: 7.07 ft
QTY NFES
1 EA 000453
1 RO 000608
6 EA 000609
50 EA 000610

INCIDENT KIT SECTION

DESCRIPTION

Carton, 73" X 12" X 12"

Fence, Barricade, Plastic, 4' X 50'

Post, Fence, Notched Fiberglass/Metal, 60" - 72”
Tie, One-Way Self-Locking 7"
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NFES 000970

269



INCIDENT KIT SECTION

SHELTER KIT, 15' X 27° NFES 000430
$5,619.10

Loc: CDK

WT: 400 Ib

CU: 37.50 ft

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION

12 EA 000101 Bars - Base, 16' Shelter Kit,

12 EA 000099 Bars - Eve, 16' Shelter Kit,

6 EA 000556 Bracket - Tie Down, V-Clip

2EA 000103 Cap - Vent, Shelter Kit,

1EA 000118 Case - Carrying, Small, Shelter Kit

3EA 000121 Case - Carrying, Shelter Kit, Large

1EA 000489 Cover - Roof, For 15'X27' Shelter

1EA 000104 Door - Expanded, Shelter Kit

1EA 000555 Instructions - Shelter Kits

2 EA 000095 Mainframe - 16' Shelter Kit,

3 EA 000108 Panel - Wall, 16' Shelter Kit,

1EA 000122 Panel - Wall, Summer Screen, 16' Shelter
28 EA 000538 Pin - Panel, Hold Down, 8" Long

6 EA 001043 Rope - Guy, 25' X 1/4", Manila, W/Tension Dowels
6 EA 000825 Stakes - Tent, Metal

1EA 000093 Truss - Center Support/Ridgeline Truss, 16'
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SHELTER KIT, 16' OCTAGON

$3,734.79.79
Loc: LSK, NWK, LGK
WT: 165 1b

CU: 31.76 ft

QTY NFES
8 EA 000101
8 EA 000099
6 EA 000556
1EA 000103
1 EA 000118
1 EA 000121
1EA 000102
1 EA 000104
1 EA 000555
1EA 000095
3 EA 000108
1 EA 000122
16 EA 000538
6 EA 001043
6 EA 000825

DESCRIPTION

Bars - Base, 16' Shelter Kit,

Bars - Eve, 16' Shelter Kit,
Bracket - Tie Down, V-Clip

Cap - Vent, Shelter Kit,

Case - Carrying, Small, Shelter Kit
Case - Carrying, Shelter Kit, Large
Cover - Roof, 16' Shelter Kit,

Door - Expanded, Shelter Kit
Instructions - Shelter Kits
Mainframe - 16' Shelter Kit,

Panel - Wall, 16" Shelter Kit,

NFES 000550

Panel - Wall, Summer Screen, 16' Shelter

Pin - Panel, Hold Down, 8" Long

Rope - Guy, 25' X 1/4", Manila, W/Tension Dowels

Stakes - Tent, Metal
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SHELTER KIT, 18' OCTAGON NFES 000540
$4,008.27

Loc: SFK
WT: 263 1b
CU: 47.06 ft

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION

8 EA 000062 Bars - Base, 18' Shelter Kit, NFES 0540

8 EA 000072 Bars - Eve,18' Shelter Kit, NFES 0540

6 EA 000556 Bracket - Tie Down,V-Clip

1EA 000103 Cap - Vent, Shelter Kit,

1EA 000118 Case - Carrying, Small, Shelter Kit

1EA 000121 Case - Carrying, Shelter Kit, Large

1EA 000064 Cover - Roof, 18', Shelter Kit, NFES 0540
1EA 000104 Door - Expanded, Shelter Kit

1EA 000555 Instructions - Shelter Kits

1EA 000091 Mainframe - 18' Shelter Kit, NFES 0540

3 EA 000050 Panel - Wall, 18' Shelter Kit, NFES0540
1EA 000040 Panel - Wall, Summer Screen 18' Shelter Kit
16 EA 000538 Pin - Panel, Hold Down, 8" Long

6 EA 001043 Rope - Guy, 25' X 1/4", Manila, W/Tension Dowels
6 EA 000825 Stakes - Tent, Metal

272 Incident Kit Section 2014 NFES Catalog Part 1: Fire Supplies and Equipment



INCIDENT KIT SECTION

SHELTER KIT, 20' OCTAGON NFES 000549
$5,114.68

Loc: NRK, CDK, RMK, PFK, SFK, GBK, NCK, LSK, NWK, LGK, WFK
WT: 300 Ib

CU: 33.59 ft

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION

8 EA 000467 Bar - Base 20' Octagon

8 EA 000461 Bars - Eve 20' Octagon

6 EA 000556 Bracket - Tie Down, V-Clip

1EA 000103 Cap - Vent, Shelter Kit,

1EA 000118 Case - Carrying, Small, Shelter Kit

2 EA 000121 Case - Carrying, Shelter Kit, Large

1EA 000463 Cover - Roof, 20' Octagon

1EA 000104 Door - Expanded, Shelter Kit

1EA 000555 Instructions - Shelter Kits

1EA 000457 Mainframe - 20' Octagon

3 EA 000472 Panel - Wall, Solid, 20’

1EA 000477 Panel - Wall, Summer Screen, 20' Octagon
16 EA 000538 Pin - Panel, Hold Down, 8" Long

6 EA 001043 Rope - Guy, 25' X 1/4", Manila, W/Tension Dowels
6 EA 000825 Stakes - Tent, Metal
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SIGN KIT, INCIDENT BASE
$300.87

INCIDENT KIT SECTION

NFES 001031

Loc: NRK, CDK, BFK, RMK, PFK, SFK, GBK, NCK,

LSK, NWK, LGK, WFK, SAK, NEK

WT: 56.3 Ib
CU: 2.69 ft

Cache Item Category: CONSUMABLE

QTY

1EA
4 SE
4 EA
4 EA
4 EA
4 EA
4 EA
50 EA
4 EA
4 EA
1EA
3 EA
3 EA
5EA
1EA
1EA
2EA
2EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
5EA
5EA
1EA
1EA
2EA
1EA
1EA

274

NFES DESCRIPTION

001066 Box - General Use

000768 Marker - Felt Tip, 3 Colors

000591 Placard - Dangerous 4, 10.75" X 10.75"

000374 Placard - Flammable 3, 10.75" X 10.75"

000373 Placard - Flammable Gas 2, 10.75" X 10.75"
000376 Placard - Flammable Solid 4, Polyvinyl, 10.75" X 10.75"
000377 Placard - Oxidizer 5.1, Polyvinyl, 10.75" X 10.75"
000189 Sign - Blank, White Tag, 14" X 11"

003168 Sign - Caution Road Closed, Polyvinyl, 14" X 10"
002754 Sign - Check-In, White Tag, 14" X 11"

002756 Sign - Communications Unit, White Tag, 14" X 11"
000196 Sign - Danger Keep Out, Polyvinyl, 14" X 10"
000177 Sign - Danger No Smoking, Polyvinyl, 14" X 11"
000178 Sign - Direction Arrow, White Tag, 14" X 11"
002760 Sign - Documentation Unit, White Tag, 14" X 11"
002752 Sign - Facilities Unit, White Tag, 14" X 11"
002762 Sign - Finance, White Tag, 14" X 11"

002771 Sign - First Aid, Polyvinyl, 14" X 11"

002764 Sign - Ground Support Unit, White Tag, 14" X 11"
002768 Sign - Information Officer, White Tag, 14" X 11"
002770 Sign - Logistics, White Tag, 14" X 11"

000186 Sign - No Parking, Polyvinyl, 14" X 10"

000185 Sign - Parking, Polyvinyl, 14" X 10"

002773 Sign - Planning, White Tag, 14" X 11"

002774 Sign - Resource Unit, White Tag, 14" X 11"
000197 Sign - Restroom Women, White Tag, 12" X 12"
002775 Sign - Safety Officer, White Tag, 14" X 11"
002776 Sign - Security, White Tag, 14" X 11"

Incident Kit Section

(Continued on page 275)
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INCIDENT BASE SIGN KIT

1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
2BX

002777
002779
002781
002490
002491

25 EA 000610

Sign - Situation Unit, White Tag, 14" X 11"
Sign - Supply Unit, White Tag, 14" X 11"
Sign - Time Recorder, White Tag, 14" X 11"
Stapler - Heavy Duty

Staples - Heavy Duty,1/2"

Tie - One-Way Self-Locking, 7" Long
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SMOKE PARTICULATE MONITORING KIT NFES 005840
$13,613.00

Loc: GBK
WT: 94 Ib
CU: 7.78 ft
2 Boxes

KIT CONTAINS TRACKABLE PROPERTY

The Remote Sensing/Fire Weather Support Unit-NIFC maintains 11 “E-Sampler” Smoke Par-
ticulate Monitoring units for response to wildfire, prescribed fire and all risk incidents. These
kits are part of a USFS sponsored pilot project and are available for use with strictly limited
technical support. Units are ordered through established mobilization channels and upon re-
lease from an incident, must be returned to NIFC (GBK) for refurbishment. Further infor-
mation can be found in the National Interagency Mobilization Guide, Chapter 70 or through
contact with the Remote Sensing / Fire Weather Support Unit at 208-387-5726.

BOX DESCRIPTION

#1 WT:211b CU: 3.36 ft
#2 WT:731b  CU: 4.52 ft
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SPRINKLER KIT NFES 000920
$167.12

Loc: PFK, NCK, SAK
THIS KIT IS SET TO BE PHASED OUT AS STOCK DEPLETES.

WT: 501b

CU: 1.29ft

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION

1 EA 002210 Cap - Tee, W/Chain, 1 1/2" NH-F

1EA 000385 Carton - Fiberboard, 7 1/4 X 9 1/4 X 26

1EA 000321 Hammer - Claw

8 EA 000538 Pin - Panel, Hold Down, 8" Long

1 HK 001041 Rope - Nylon, 1/4" X 100'

16 EA 000825 Stakes - Tent, Metal

8 EA 000731 Tee - Hoseline, 1 1/2" NH-F X 1 1/2" NH-M X 1" NPSH-M W/Cap
1EA 000332 Wrench - Adjustable, 6"

SPRINKLER KIT (NRK SPECIFIC) NFES 008653
$576.29

Loc: NRK

WT: 691b

CU: 41t

QTY NFES DESCRIPTION

1EA 008222 Carton - Fiberboard, 48" X 12" X 12"

1 HK 003305 Cord - Nylon, 1/8" X 100'

18 EA 000538 Pin - Panel, Hold Down, 8" Long

6 EA 007736 Sprinkler Assembly, One Sprinkler, Tripod, And 30" Extension
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SPRINKLER KIT (2008) NFES 001048
$648.50

Loc: CDK, RMK, PFK, SFK, GBK, NCK, LSK, NWK, LGK, WFK, SAK, NEK

WT: 42 1b
CU: 1.56 ft
QTY NFES DESCRIPTION
1EA 003318 Bag - Cotton, Lunch Or Tool, 10" X 24" (Kit Item)
2 EA 000824 Block - Wood, 2" X 4" X 6"
1EA 000808 Carton - Fiberboard, 16" X 14" X 12", Double Wall W/Hand Holds
2 HK 003305 Cord - Nylon, 1/8" X 100’
5 EA 000721 Gasket - Garden Hose, 3/4"
1EA 000321 Hammer - Claw
5LG 001016 Hose - Garden, Synthetic, 3/4" NH X 50'
1EA 000729 Instructions - Sprinkler Kit
1LB 000882 Nails - Duplex, Double Head, 16D, 3"
1EA 000136 Nozzle - Garden Hose, 3/4" NH, Adjustable, Brass
1EA 000137 Nozzle - Plastic, 60 GPM, 1 1/2" NH-F X 4 3/4" Long
1EA 000744 Packsack - Waterproof, W/Straps
12 EA 000538 Pin - Panel, Hold Down, 8" Long
1EA 000010 Reducer - 1 1/2" NH-F (9 TPI) To 1" NPSH-M (11 1/2 TPI)
4 EA 000733 Reducer - 1" NPSH-F (11 1/2 TPI) To 3/4" NH-M (11 1/2 TPI)
4 EA 000402 Regulator - Water Pressure, R.V.,40-50 Psi, 3/4" M/F-H Brass
1EA 000937 Saw - Pruning, 10"
4 EA 000999 Sprinkler Assembly - 1/2", Sprinkler Head W/Couplings
8 EA 000913 Stake - W/Clamp, Sprinkler, Metal, 18" X 1" X 1"
4 EA 000731 Tee - Hoseline, 1 1/2" NH-F X 1 1/2" NH-M X 1" NPSH-M W/Cap
12 EA 000394 Tie Wraps - One Way, 15" - 17"
4 EA 000835 Valve - Shut Off, Brass, Ball, 3/4" NH
2 EA 000904 Valve - Wye, Gated, Brass, 3/4" NH-F X 3/4" NF-M X 3/4" NH-M
1EA 000473 Wrench - Adjustable, 10"
1EA 000235 Wrench - Spanner, 11", 1 1/2" To 2 1/2" Hose Size
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TYPE Ill, 50-PERSON NFES 008634
(SW AREA)

$14,497.14

Loc: SFK

WT: 1144 |b

CU: .24 ft

QTY DESCRIPTION

50 EA 001062 Bag - Sleeping, Warm Weather, Firefighters, 36" X 86"
40 PG 000030 Battery - Size AA, 1.5 Volt, Penlight

100 EA 000037 Canteen - 1 Qt (.9L), Plastic, Disposable, W/O Cover

12 EA 000060 File - Mill, 10", Bastard

24 EA 000345 File - Round, 7/32", Chain Saw

10 BX 001842 Food - Meals Ready To Eat (MRE’S)

1PG 000866 Form,OF-288 - Emergency Firefighter Time Report,(3/83)
5BK 000891 Form,SF-261 - Crew Time Report,(5/78)

2 BX 000105 Fusee - Signal Device, Hand

12 EA 000358 Handle - File, Chain Saw

12 EA 000063 Handle - File, For 8" To 14" Files

48 EA 000667 Headlamp - Firefighters

10 EA 000109 Helmet - Safety, Plastic W/Chin Strap

50 KT 000067 Kit - First Aid, Type 1, Pocket

10 EA 000296 Mc Leod - With Plastic Sheath, 11" Wide

12 QT 001869 Oil - Bar & Chain, 1 Qt (.9L)

50 EA 001566 Pad, Sleeping, Gray - 3/8" X 23" X 75",Ethalene Vinyl Acetate Foam
10 EA 000146 Pulaski - With Plastic Sheath

12 EA 001149 Pump - Backpack, Oultfit, 5 1/2" X 15 1/2" X 19", Manually Opera
9RO 000566 Ribbon - Flagging, "Escape Route", 1" X 100 Yds

12 RO 002396 Ribbon - Flagging, Chartreuse Fluorescent, 1" Wide

12 RO 002401 Ribbon - Flagging, Dark Pink, 1" Wide

12RO 002398 Ribbon - Flagging, Orange Fluorescent, 1" Wide

10 EA 000925 Shelter - Fire,Complete,M2002

10 EA 000171 Shovel - With Plastic Sheath, Size #1

20 EA 001180 Tool - Combination Shovel And Grub Hoe

6 EA 000516 Wedge - Felling, 8", Rifled
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WASH KIT ASSEMBLY NFES 000126
$6.67

Loc: CDK, RMK, NCK, NWK, LGK, SAK

WT: 1.06 Ib
CU: 17 ft

NSN #7360-00-139-1063/GSA

QTY DESCRIPTION

1 EA Basin

1 EA Bath Towel
1 EA Face Towel
1EA Soap

1EA Soap Holder
1 EA Wash Cloth
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